GSA

Office of Administrative Services
FOIA Requester Service Center

March 15, 2018

Ms. Danielle M. Lang
Campaign Legal Center

1411 K Street NW, Suite 1400
Washington, DC 20005

Dear Ms. Lang:

This is in response to your U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) Freedom of Information
Act (FOIA) request, (GSA-2018-000711), dated February 2, 2017, regarding the Presidential
Advisory Commission on Election Integrity (PACEI), in which you requested:

“[c]opies of the following documents for the time period from May 11, 2017 to the
present, any and all documents—including reimbursement requests, pay orders, travel
vouchers, memorandum, contracts, or receipts—within the following categories:

(1) Any documents related to the funding and expenditures of the Commission;

(2) Any documents related to any provision to or acquisition of any equipment of or
for the Commission;

(3) Any document pertaining to facilities, staff, equipment or other support services
provided to the Commission;

(4) Any document related to any reimbursements made to the Commission, the
Commission’s members, or other government staff who worked on behalf of the
Commission;

(5) Any document related to requests for funds by the Commission or its members or
staff;

(6) Any budget documents for or related to the Commission.”

In response to items 1, 4, 5 and 6 of your request, please find attached a copy of the
Interagency Agreement (IAA) between GSA and the Office of the Vice President as well as
PACEI member travel and voter data expenses incurred and documented by GSA. Please be
advised that we withheld personally identifiable information, specifically, the actual signatures
and cell phone numbers of federal employees in accordance with the sixth exemption of FOIA, 5
U.S.C.§ 52(b)(6). This is done because public disclosure of this information would constitute an
unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

U.S General Services Administration
1800 F. Street, Northwest
Washington, DC 20405

Telephone: (202) 501-0800

Fax: (202) 501-2727



In response to items 2 and 3, GSA has processed one (1) payment in the amount of $576 to the
Federal Register for public notification of the July 18 meeting, per Federal Advisory Committee
Act guidelines. Attached is a copy of the invoice for that payment. No other expenses beyond
travel and the meeting notice publication have been processed by GSA. GSA has not provided
furniture, computers, televisions, fax machines, copy machines, or cell phones for the
Commission, as referenced in your request.

Since the agency does not have some of the specific records stated in your request, this does
not constitute a denial of records. However, you have the right to appeal the adequacy of GSA’s
search. As such, you may administratively submit an appeal online at the following link
(https://foiaonline.requlations.gov/foia/action/public/home) or in writing to the following address:

U.S. General Services Administration
FOIA Requester Service Center (H1F)
1800 F St. NW, Room 7308
Washington, DC 20405

Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within 120 days of the date of the
response to your request. In addition, your appeal must contain a brief statement of the
reasons why the requested information should be released. Please enclose a copy of your
initial request and this denial. Both the appeal letter and envelope or online appeal submission
should be prominently marked, “Freedom of Information Act Appeal.”

This completes our action on this request. Should you have any questions, please contact me
at (202) 219-3078 or by email at travis.lewis@gsa.gov. If you need additional assistance, you
may also contact Ms. Audrey Brooks, GSA’s FOIA Public Liaison at (202) 205-5912 or via emalil
at audrey.brooks@gsa.gov.

Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at the
National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services they
offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information
Services, National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College
Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at (202) 741-5770; toll free at
(877) 684-6448; or facsimile at (202) 741-5769.

Sincerely,

[ravie Lears

Travis Lewis

Director, Office of Freedom of Information Act and Records Management
Office of Administrative Services

General Services Administration

Enclosures


https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home
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REQUISITION SHOP JOB NO.
GXD012966 FOR
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Federal Register Notice Publication{s} for Presidential Commission on Election Integrity (PCEI)
for mealing on Wednesday, July 19, 2017.

Billing Code 6620-14

GSA POC:

Theresa Ottery

Director

GSA, OAS, Executive Secrelariat
Phone: 202-500-7465
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AUTHORIZATION



Document Summary

Page 1 of 3

Document Summary for TAO002DDG (View Only)

Traveler

Traveler ID: E00045688  Traveler Name: Alan King  Organization: GSA-M-2

A Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL

TA Num: TA0002DDG  Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL)  Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PEC) Committee Meeting

Location
Purpose Alert  Location From To Per Diem Rates
ALEXANDRIA, 07/1817 071917 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
VA
\ Reservations View Reservation History ~ PNR Status: BOOKED
Last
Reservation Date to Lodging Ticket Date &
Type VendoriCarrier Ticket Cost Location #/Res. # Time Emissions Traveler
LODGE Indigo Hotels 7/18/2017 17200 HotelIndige 1003288417 07/18/2017 N/A Alan L
6:35:00 Old Town 00:00 King
AM EST Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
COMM- American 7/18/12017 176.40 1003288417 07/18/2017 326.799988 Alan L
CARR Airlines 6:35:00 14:35 Ibs CO2 King
AM EST
COMM- American 718/2017  0.00 1003288417 07/19/2017 326.799988 AlanL
CARR Airlines 6:35:00 17:45 ibs CO2 King
AM EST
N\ Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 275.50  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 22545
Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Expense Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
07117/2017 Estimated TDY Transxn Fees 14.75 EFT
Voucher Fee
0711712017 Estimated Travel Fee  Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rail
07/18/2017 41» Airline Flight Com. Carrier 176.40 CBA
07/18/2017 Lodging Lodging 172.00 CASH Yes
Comments: Conf Num: 66830246 Cmt: Must cancel 1 day(s) prior to arrival.
071812017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
07/19/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 2 of 3

Receipts
Manage receipis or other document attachments: View Receipts
 Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 275.50
Per
Diem Lodging Lodging M&IE M&IE Conf
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
v 071817 69.00 172.00 172.00 51.75 51.75
A 07119117 69.00 0.00 0.00 51.75 51.75
 Additional Authorizations Special Authorizations Exist
Other Authorization Remarks

Coniract fare used or No contract fare exists for city-pair
market

No Fedrooms/FEMA facilities within a reasonable

proximity of TDY
 Accounting Allocations Accounting Total: 500.95
Percent
Alert Crganization Label Classification Code Amount Allocated
%
N Totals Total Reimbursable: 275.50
Disbursement Type Amount
Estimated Cost 500.95
Advance Requested 0.00
Tr ip Comments No Comments Entered
Document Status Current Status: AUTH APPROVED  Awaiting:  for Status:
Document Routing
Name Status Level
Document History (Current) Display Full History
Reason
Date/Time Status Name Remarks Desc

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 3 of 3
0711712017 AUTH CLINTON, **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED*™
9:02:24 AM APPROVED JONATHAN PATRICK
07/17/2017 REVIEWED PALMER, KRIS L **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
8:07:52 AM
071712017 SUBMIT TO PALMER, KRIS L **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED*"
8:06:47 AM APPROVER
071712017 CREATED Alan King Auto-created from reservation - NEW
7:50:50 AM DOCUMENT (TA0C02DDG)

Document Adjustments
Level Date Time Adjustor Remarks

1

-k

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



VOUCHER

AMOUNT PAID TO TRAVELER

$413.09



Document Summary Page 1 of 3

Document Summary for VCH79042 (View Only)

TripNo. 1 v
Traveler Traveler ID: E00045688  Traveler Name: Alan King  Organization: GSA-M-2
A Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL

TA Num: TA0002DDG  Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL)  Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI Committee Meeting

Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
ALEXANDRIA, 07/1817 07/19/7 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
VA
N Reservations View Reservation History ~ PNR Status: BOOKED
Last
Reservation Date to Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier Ticket Cost Location #/Res. # Time Emissions Traveler
LODGE Indigo Hotels 7/18/2017 172.00 Hotel Indige 1003288417 07/18/2017 N/A Alan L
6:35.00 Old Town 00:00 King
AM EST Alexandria
Alexandria,VA
COMM- American 7/18/2017 176.40 1003288417 07/18/2017 296.399994 Alan L
CARR Airlines 6:35.00 14:35 Ibs CO2 King
AM EST
COMM- American 71812017  0.00 1003288417 07/19/2017 296.399994 Alan L
CARR Airlines 6:35.00 17:45 Ibs CO2 King
AM EST
N\ Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 275.50  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 363.04
Expense Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
07/17/2017 Travel Fee Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rait
07/18/2017 4 Airline Flight Com. Carrier 176.40 CBA
07118/2017 Lodging Lodging 172.00 CASH Yes
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
A Receipt required for this expense

Comments: Conf Num: 66830246 Cmt: Must cancel 1 day(s) prior to arrival.
07/18/2017 Lodging Tax Lodging 24.94 CASH

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 2 of 3
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
07/18/2017 ME&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
071812017 Taxi Transportation 4432 CASH
A Receipt required for this expense
A Verify travel mode is accurate.
07/19/2017 ME&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
07/19/2017 Taxi Transporiation 68.33 CASH
A \Verify travel mode is accurate.
A Receipt required for this expense
07/27/2017 TDY Voucher Fee  Transxn Fees 14.75 EFT
Receipts
Manage receipts or other document attachments: View Receipts

 Per Diem Allowances

Per

Diem Lodging Lodging
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed
v a7ren7 69.00 172.00 172.00
Vv a7/19117 69.00 0.00 0.00

A Accounting Allocations

Alert Organization Label Classification Code

M&IE
Cost

5§1.75

§1.75

Total Per Diem Allowance: 275.50

M&IE Conf
Allowed Spec B L D %

§1.75

§1.75

Accounting Total: 638.54

Percent
Amount Allocated

%

 Totals and Travel Advances

Disbursement Type

Total Expenses
Non-Reimbursable Expenses
Advance Applied

Pay To Charge Card

Pay To Traveler

Total Reimbursable: 413.09

Amount
638.54

22545
0.00
0.00

413.09

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 3 of 3

Trip Comments No Comments Entered

for Status:

Document Status Current Status: CLOSED  Awaiting:

Document Routing
Name Status Level

Document History (Current) Display Full History

Reason

DatelTime Status Name Remarks Desc
07/31/2017 CLOSED EAI, EAl EAI Document Status Update WS :

4:02:33 PM 6T1720800052

07/27/2017 VOUCHER EAI, EAI EAl Document Status Update WS : Travel

12:04:57 PM AWAITING PMT Voucher Received and Processed

Successfully

0712712017 PENDING SYSUTILITY EAIl Voucher Submitted

10:19:06 AM

07/2712017 APPROVED BRIZZ), **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

10:19:05 AM GIANCARLO

0712712017 REVIEWED PALMER, KRIS **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

10:12:48 AM L

07/27/2017 SUBMIT TO PALMER, KRIS **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

10:10:03 AM APPROVER L

07/27/2017 CREATED PALMER, KRIS NEW DOCUMENT (TA0CO2DDG)

9:58:56 AM L
Document Adjustments

Level Date Time Adjustor Remarks

1 -e

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAV S/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



RECEIPTS



07-19-17

Alan Kin Folio No. : Room No. 421
A/R Number & Arrival 07-18-17
Group Code Departure 07-19-17
Company : Conf. No. 66830246
MembershipNo. : PC  [EEEIIN Rate Code : IMGOV
Invoice No 2 Page No. Toft
Date Description Charges Credits
07-18-17  *Accommodation 172.00
07-18-17  State Tax 6% 10.32
07-18-17 City Tax 8 5% 14.62
07-18-17  Occupancy Tax 1.00
07-19-17  MasterCard 197.94
Thank you for staying with us! Quallfying points for this stay will automatically be credited to
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writlng a review here - Total 197.94 197.94
www.ihgrewardsclub.comireview. We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:
I have received the goods and / or services in the amount sh

own heron | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agrea to be held

personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If

a credil card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardhol

Hotel Indigo Old Town Alexandria
220 South Union Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
Telephone: (703) 721-3800 Fax: (703) 721-3801

der's agreement with the issuer

Owned by Carr 220 South Union Street LLC and managed by IHG Management (Maryland) LLC




TO:

FROM:

7/18/17

771817

719/17

7/19/17

7/19/17

kris.palmeg{a}gsa.gov

Judge Alan King

Election Integrity Commission
Organization Meeting
July 18-19, 2017
Washington, D.C.

Judge Alan L. King

Hotel Indigo, Alexandria, VA (GOVT rate $172.00, plus tax) $197.94
(folio attached)
Transportation from Polynesian Resort at Disney World $28.96
to Orlando International Airport for first Commission meeting
{Uber, attached)
Transportation from Reagan National Airport to Hotel Indigo $15.36
in Alexandria (Uber, attached)
Transportation from Hotel Indigo to the Eisenhower Executive §15.41
Office Bldg. (EEOB) (Uber, attached)
Transportation from the EEOB to the Reagan National Airport $16.38
(Uber, attached)
Transportation from Orland International to the Polynesian $36.54
Resort (Uber, attached)

TOTAL TRAVEL EXPENSES  $310.59

Plus: Per Diem



King, Alan
M

From: Alan L. King W
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, E

To: King, Alan
Subject: Fwd: Your Tuesday morning trip with Uber
INEhT
ORLIIDY WIEZ ")‘?
Sent trom my iPhone 00Dy TINT L -

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>

Date: July 18,2017 at 10:52:10 AM EDT

To

Subject: Your Tuesday morning trip with Uber

Lake Butler

a

Lake Buena ¢
Vista

Bay'lake

9 @

Four Corners )
, Celebration




$28.96

Thanks for choosing Uber, Alan

Juiy 18, 2017 | uberX

Er

ﬂ] 10:21am | Polynesian Drive. Orlan.

M 10:51am | 27 Jeff Fugua Bivd, Orlz

:,j—_g:

===
(] You rode w

25.18
miles

5] @) E

Your Fare

£




King, Alan

ﬁ
From; aien L. king (I
Sent:

Tuesday, july 18, 2017 4:39 PM
To: King, Alan
Subject:

Fwd: Your Tuesday afternoon trip with Uber

7heh7
Sent from my iPhone

CEAEAN WOFTINAL D
Begin forwarded message:

NOE D150 1N
From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>

KLEXADRA V4,
Date: July 18, 2017 at 5:12:46 PM EDT
To:_

Subject: Your Tuesday afternoon trip with Uber

Seven Corners

@
Bailey's
Lake Barcroft Crossroads

P — X

WBr@ %
&

Lincolnia

w5 | Alex

Huntington



$15.36

Thanks for choosing Uber, Alan

July 18, 2017 | uberX

E

m 04:51pm | 4 Aviation Cir, Arlington

[ 05:12pm | 208-210 Strand St. Alex

BT,

A= You rode w
4.78
miles
Add a tip
Your Fare

Ef




Kiﬂ& Alan
%
From: tan L. «ing [N

Sent: Wednesday, July 19, 2017 6:32 AM
To: King, Alan
Subject: Fwd: Your Wednesday morning trip with Uber
7/8)7
WOTEL INOED 1N ALEXADey

Sent from my iPhone
0 EEZR

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
Date: July 19, 2017 at 7:08:47 AM EDT

To:
Subject: Your Wednesday morning trip with Uber

Tysons 120
- W
ienna
Dunn Loring
@ ’ =
alls Church :
.. r
Merrifield @ Arlington

i ey @

@ e

Annandale
:

620
! PR | 305 Ale
Burke

Springfield
Franconia @



$15.41

Thanks for choosing Uber, Alan
July 19. 2017 | uberX

K

M 06:48am | 210 S Union St, Atexan:

M 07:08am | 727.741 17th st Nw. W

El

[] ==
You rode w

8.88
miles

5= EIE E
Add a tip

Your Fare

Ef




Kiﬂg, Alan
M

atan L king [N

From:
Sent: Wednesday, July 19, 2017 2:53 PM
To: King, Alan
Subject: Fwd: Your Wednesday afternoon trip with Uber
7/ah 7 i
_ WH U RERGA IWTL .
Sent from my iPhone
(EE06)

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>

Date: July 19, 2017 at 3:10:31 PM EDT

To

Subject: Your nesday afternoon trip with Uber

Falls Church  s= :
= s 1°¢ Arlington

N
Seven Corners @ O

5
s
. &
Bailey's -35@
L ake Barcroft Crossroads &



$16.38

Thanks for choosing Uber, Alan

July 122017 | uberX

£

m 02:54pm | 727-741 17th StNW W

o 03:10pm | 4 Aviation Cir, Artington.

Er:

[5] S You rode w
6.77

miles

EHEF

Your Fare

g




Kinﬂ, Alan
'ﬁ

From: Alan L, KinW

Sent: Wednesday, July 19, 56 PM

To: King, Alan
Subject: Fwd: Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber
2/4)17
; 57
Sent from my iPhone oL j\-ﬂj

v e (1 2”"?*’55*’)

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>

Date: Ju 09.49 PM EDT

To:

Subject: Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber

A i

&

&
N \ ©

A

Lake Butler

&

Lake Buena
Vista

Bay .aie

3

° °gb,,iFour Corners Celebration




Your

[

$36.54

Thanks for choosing Uber. Alan

July 19. 2017 | uberX

H|

ﬂ] 08:34pm | 20 Jefi Fuqua Bivd, Orlz

M 09:09pm | Polynesian Drive, Orlan

E

You rode w»
24.70

miles

EHEHENEFET;
Add a tip

Fare



AUTHORIZATION



Document Summary Page 1 of 3
Document Summary for TAGO0O2DAN (View Only)
Traveler Traveler ID: EQ0045685  Traveler Name: Connie Lawson  Organization: GSA-M-2
 Document Information Currency: U.S. Daollar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TAQDO2DAN  Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL)  Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI COMMITTEE MEETING
Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
MISSION WASHINGTON, 07/18/17 07/19/17 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
(OPERATIONAL) DC
A Reservations View Reservation History ~ PNR Status: BOOKED
Reservation Last Date Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier to Ticket Cost Location #Res.# Time Emissions Traveler
COMM- American 711612017 447.40 1003284880 07/18/2017 214.139999 Connie
CARR Airlines 2:50:00 16:50 lbs CO2 S
PM EST Lawson
COMM- American 711612017 0.00 1003284880 07/19/2017 214.139999 Connie
CARR Airlines 2:50:00 19:46 Ibs CO2 S
PM EST Lawson
N\ Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 275.50  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 496.45
Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Expense Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
0711472017 Estimated TDY Transxn Fees 14.75 EFT
Voucher Fee
07/14/12017 Estimated Travel Fee  Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rail
07/18/2017 4~ Airline Flight Com. Carrier 447.40 CBA
07/18/2017 Lodging Lodging 172.00 CASH Yes
07/18/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem  51.75 CASH Yes
0711912017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
Receipts
Manage receipls or other document attachments: View Receipis
N Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 275.50
https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary

Details Alert Actions Date
v 07/18117

v 07/19M17

N Additional Authorizations

Other Authorization

No hotel required, Non-conventional Lodging Used

Page 2 of 3
Per
Diem Lodging Lodging M&IE M&IE Conf
Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
69.00 172.00 172.00 51.75 51.75
69.00 0.00 0.00 51.78 §1.75

Special Authorizations Exist

Contract fare used or No contract fare exists for city-pair

market

 Accounting Allocations

Alert Organization Label
GSA-M-2 Invitationa!
Travel - FY17
 Totals

Disbursement Type

Estimated Cost

Advance Requested

Trip Comments

Document Status

Document Routing
Name Status

Document History (Current)

Date/Time Status

07/14/2017 AUTH APPROVED
11:42:27 AM

0711412017 REVIEWED
11:40:22 AM

071472017 SUBMITTO

11:38:05 AM APPROVER

Remarks
Accounting Total: 771.95
Percent
Classification Code Amount Allocated

771.95 100.00
%

Total Reimbursable: 275.50

Amount
771.95
0.00

No Comments Entered

Current Status: AUTH APPROVED  Awaiting: for Status:

Level
Display Full History
Reason
Name Remarks Desc
CLINTON, “*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS
JONATHAN APPLIED**
PATRICK

PALMER, KRIS L **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

APPLIED™*

PALMER, KRIS L **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

APPLIED*

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 3 of 3

07/14/2017 RESERVATIONS Connie Lawson Auto-updated from reservation -
10:49:51 AM UPDATED Reservations updates for tripnum 1
07/14/2017 CREATED Connie Lawson Auto-created from reservation - NEW
10:49:27 AM DOCUMENT (TAOD02DAN)
Document Adjustments

Level Date Time Adjustor Remarks

1 L]

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



VOUCHER

AMOUNT PAID TO TRAVELER

$373.90



Document Summary Page 1 of 4
Document Summary for VCH79025 (View Only)
Trip No. (1 v
Traveler Traveler ID: E00045685 Traveler Name: Connie Lawson Organization: GSA-M-2
A Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TAGDO2DAN  Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL)  Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI COMMITTEE MEETING
Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
MISSION WASHINGTON, 07/18/17 07/19/17 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
(OPERATIONAL) DC
 Reservations View Reservalion History ~ PNR Status: BOOKED
Reservation Last Date Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier to Ticket Cost Location #/Res.# Time Emissions Traveler
COMM- American 71612017 447 .40 1003284880 07/18/2017 194.220001 Connie
CARR Airlines 2:50:00 16:50 Ibs CO2 S
PMEST Lawson
COMM- American 71612017 0.00 1003284880 07/19/2017 194.220001 Connie
CARR Airlines 2:50:00 19:46 Ibs CO2 S
PM EST Lawson
N Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 275.50 Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 594.85
Expense Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
0711472017 Travel Fee Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rail
071182017 4\ Airline Flight Com. Carrier 447.40 CBA
07/18/2017 Lodging Lodging 172.00 CASH Yes
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
A Receipt required for this expense
07/18/2017 Lodging Tax Lodging 2494 CASH
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
07/18/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
07/18/2017 Taxi Transportation 2230 CASH
A Verify travel mode is accurate.
https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 2 of 4
0711912017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem §1.75 CASH Yes
07/19/2017 Taxi Transportation 51.16 CASH
A Verify travel mode is accurate.
A Receipt required for this expense
07/27/12017 TDY Voucher Fee  Transxn Fees 14.75 EFT
Receipts

Manage receipts or other document attachments: View Receipts

A Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 275.50

Per

Diem Lodging Lodging M&IE MEIE Conf
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
v 07118117 69.00 172.00 172.00 51.75 51.75
Vv 07119117 69.00 0.00 0.00 51.75 51.75

\ Accounting Allocations Accounting Total: 870.35

Percent
Alert Organization Label Classification Code Amount Allocated
GSA-M-2 Invitational 870.35 100.00

%

 Totals and Travel Advances Total Reimbursable: 373.90

Disbursement Type Amount
Total Expenses 870.35
Non-Reimbursable Expenses 496.45
Advance Applied 0.00
Pay To Charge Card 0.00
Pay To Traveler 373.90

No Comments Entered

Trip Comments View Comment History

Document Status Current Status: CLOSED  Awaiting: for Status:
Document Routing
Name Status Level

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAV S/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017
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Document History (Current)

Date/Time

08/02/2017
3:07:40 PM

08/01/2017
11:03:12
AM

08/01/2017
9:27:57 AM

08/01/2017
9:27:56 AM

08/01/2017
7:38:52 AM

08/01/2017
7:37:33 AM

08/01/2017
7:36:53 AM

07/28/2017
2:32:24 AM

0712712017
11:13:45
AM

0712712017
11:12:22
AM

07/27/2017
11:04:53
AM

07/27i2017
9:58:24 AM

Q712712017
9:58:23 AM

07/2712017
8:22:09 AM

07/27/2017
8:15:52 AM

07/2712017
8:01:22 AM

Document Adjustments

Level
3

2

Status
CLOSED

VOUCHER
AWAITING
PMT
PENDING

APPROVED

REVIEWED
SUBMIT TO
APPROVER
ADJUSTED

RETURNED

SUBMIT TO
TRAVELER

ADJUSTED

REJECTED
BY FIN SYS

PENDING

APPROVED

REVIEWED

SUBMIT TO

APPROVER
CREATED

Date
08/01/17

072717

Name
EAl, EAI

EAI, EAI

SYSUTILITY

CLINTON,
JONATHAN
PATRICK

PALMER, KRIS L

PALMER, KRIS L

PALMER, KRIS L

PALMER, KRIS L

WHITTINGTON,

VALERIER

WHITTINGTON,

VALERIE R

EAIl, EAI

SYSUTILITY

BRIZZI,
GIANCARLO

PALMER, KRIS L

PALMER, KRIS L

PALMER, KRIS L

Time
7:36AM

11:12AM

Page 3 of 4

Display Full History

Remarks
EAI Document Status Update WS : 6T 1720800050

EAI Document Status Update WS : Travel Voucher
Received and Processed Successfully

EAIl Voucher Submitted

**AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED™

**AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

**AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED™

“AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

**AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED™

**AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

EAIl Document Status Update WS : Errors encountered

- see Claim History. The following problems were found:

(Third Party Payment\Third Party Payment Line 110rg
Code)} GS5555E - The specified Org Code, S00PC110,
cannot be used for new transactions for BFY 2017.
(Third Party Payment\Third Party Payment Line 2\Org
Code) GS5555E - The specified Org Code, SO0PC110,
cannot be used for new transactions for BFY 2017.

EAl Voucher Submitted
**AUTQO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

“*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

NEW DOCUMENT (TAOO02DAN)

Adjustor
KRIS PALMER **

VALERIE WHITTINGTON

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAV S/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.....

Reason
Desc

Remarks

8/10/2017



Docurnent Summary Page 4 of 4

1 07/2717 8:01AM PALMER, KRIS L

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/W Service=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



RECEIPTS



07-19-17

Connie Law Folio No. Room No. : 207
AR Number Arrival 07-18-17
Group Code Depariure 07-19-17
Company - Conf. No. 67186323
Membership No. : PC [ Rate Code : IMGOV
Invoice No. : Page No. 10f1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-18-17 ‘*Accommadal on 17200
07-18-17 State Tax 6% 10 32
07-18-17 City Tax 8.5% 14 62
07-18-17 Occupancy Tax 100
07-19-17  American Express 197.94
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to '
your account. FPlease teil us about your stay by writing a review hare - Total 197.94 197.94
www,lhgrewandsclub.comireview. We loak forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

| have received the goads and / or services in the amount shevm heron | agree that my liabkity for this bill is not walvad and agrae ‘o be held
personally tiabie in the event that ihe indicated person, company, or assaciate fails 10 pay for any part or Lhe full amount of these charges, If
a cradit cand charge, | (urther agrea Yo perform the obllgations sel forth in Ika cardholder's agraement vath tha issuar

Holel indigo O!d Town Alexandria
220 South Union Streel
Afexandria, VA 22314
Telephone: (703) 721-3800 Fax' (703) 721-3801

Owned by Carr 220 South Union Stree! LLC and managed by IHG Management (Maryland) LLC



Taxi Cab Receipt

pATE:__7// “:,/ ravi

L=
TRIP ORIGTN: _ 2L
DESTINITION:

FARE: §
SIGNATURE.

--ORIGINAL--
CLASSIC CAB

CAB # F938
CUSTOMER COPY
07/19/17 TR 18bY
START END MILIS
14:39 15:00 5 ¢
REGULAR FARE
FARE: § 1814
EXTRA: §  C.u0
TOLL: ¢ G, (b
SRCH: s D. l"J

$

$

TIP: w

TOTAL:

CARD: 2007
AUTH: 82780

DFHV COMPLAINT®,
LINE AND
WEBSITE ADDRES!:
855-484-4566
TIV 11 KTTP://
DFHY, £C. GOV/

TimE:_1- A5 A

TPl Cope Mo ey

» copy E 3
Alexandria Ye) low
Cah 7199
(703) 548-2500
Alexandria, va
07718717 07:35

TRIP 1D:

STAT TINE: 07:1p
END TIME: 07:35
DIST: g 1p

FARE:S 2424
TIP:§ 364
EXTRAS:S 090

ToraL:3(27. g5 )

CARD BaL:$
GUED-S  0.00

xxxx2007
1DA4510000 1995
AUTHeR IANETaGO3) saMHFoCAD (vr8E

SIGN HERE:

4 YAYS 70 BOOK A RIDE:
= Call (703) 549-2500
- AiexandriaYe!IouCabA com
- 2_oomload aocurh. com/app

R L T\t



AUTHORIZATION



Document Summary Page 1 of 3
Document Summary for TAOO02DAX (View Only)
Traveler Traveler ID: E00045684  Traveler Name: David Dunn  Organization: GSA-M-2
A Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TADD02DAX Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL) Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI COMMITTEE MEETING
Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
WASHINGTON, 07/18/17 07/20/17 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
DC
 Reservations View Reservation History PNR Status: BOOKED
Last
Reservation Date to Lodging Ticket Date &
Type VendoriCarrier Ticket Cost Location #/Res. # Time Emissions Traveler
LODGE Hilton 7/16/2017 430.00 Capital 1003285176 07/18/2017 N/A David K
10:00:00 Hilton 00:00 Dunn
AM EST Washington,
DC.DC
COMM- American 7116/2017 448.90 1003285176 07/18/2017 326.799988 David K
CARR Airlines 10:00:00 11:00 Ibs CO2 Dunn
AM EST
COMM- American 7/16/2017  0.00 1003285176 07/20/2017 326.799988 David K
CARR Airlines 10:00:00 11:27 Ibs CO2 Dunn
AM EST
A Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 516.50  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 497.95
Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Expense Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
071412017 Estimated TDY Transxn Fees 14.75 EFT
Voucher Fee
0711412017 Estimaled Travel Fee Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rail
07/118/2017 + Airline Flight Com. Carrier 448.90 CBA
07/18/2017 Lodging Lodging 215.00 CASH Yes
Comments: Conf Num: 3359568094 Cmt: Must cancel 2 day(s) prior to arrival.
07/18/2017 Lodging Owed by Lodging -43.00 CASH Yes
Traveler
0771812017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 5175 CASH Yes
071912017 Lodging Lodging 215.00 CASH Yes
https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 2 of 3

Comments: Conf Num: 3358568094 Cmt: Must cancel 2 day(s} prior to arrival.

07/18/2017 Lodging Owed by Lodging -43.00 CASH Yes
Traveler
07/19/2017 MEIE M&IE-PerDiem 69.00 CASH Yes
07/20/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
Receipts
Manage receipls or other document attachmenits: View Receipts
 Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 516.50
Per
Diem Lodging Lodging MEIE M&IE Conf
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
v 07/18/17 69.00 215,00 172.00 51.75 51.75
v 07119117 69.00 215.00 172.00 69.00 69.00
v 07/20/17 69.00 0.00 0.00 51.75 51.75
A Additional Authorizations Special Authorizations Exist
Cther Authorization Remarks

Contract fare used or No contract fare exists for city-pair
market

Higher rate booked - lower cost room type sold out

No Fedrooms/FEMA facilities within a reasanable

proximity of TDY
 Accounting Allocations Accounting Total: 1,014.45
Percent
Alert Organization Label Classification Code Amount Allocated
GSA-M-2 Invitational 1,014.45 100.00
Travel - FY17 %
A\ Totals Total Reimbursable: 516.50
Disbursement Type Amount
Estimated Cost 1,014.45
Advance Requested 0.00

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017



Document Summary

Trip Comments

Document Status

Document Routing

Name

Status

Document History (Current)

Date/Time

07/1412017
12:05:26 PM

07/14/2017
11:58:31 AM

07/14/2017
11:57:23 AM

07/14/2017
11:26:45 AM

07/14/2017
11:26:16 AM

Status
AUTH APPROVED

REVIEWED

SUBMIT TO
APPROVER

RESERVATIONS
UPDATED

CREATED

Document Adjustments

Level
1

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....

Date

Page 3 of 3
No Comments Entered
Current Status: AUTH APPROVED  Awaiting: for Status:

Display Full History

Level

Name Remarks

CLINTON, *AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

JONATHAN APPLIED*

PATRICK

PALMER, KRIS L **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS
APPLIED**

PALMER, KRIS L *“*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS
APPLIED*"

David Dunn Auto-updated from reservation -
Reservations updates for tripnum 1

David Dunn Auto-created from reservation - NEW
DOCUMENT (TAQ002DAX)

Time Adjustor Remarks

-

Reason
Desc

8/10/2017



VOUCHER

AMOUNT PAID TO TRAVELER

$562.81



Document Summary Page 1 of 4

Document Summary for VCH78854 (View Only)

Trip No. [1/wv
Traveler Traveler ID: EO0045684  Traveler Name: David Dunn  Organization: GSA-M-2
A Document Information Currency: U.S. Dallar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TAG002DAX Purpose: MISSION {OPERATIONAL)  Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PEC| COMMITTEE MEETING
Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
WASHINGTON, 07/18M17 07/20/17 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
DC
N Reservations View Reservation History ~ PNR Status: BOOKED
Last
Reservation Date to Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier Ticket Cost Location #/Res. # Time Emissions Traveler
LODGE Hilton 7/16/2017 430.00 Capital 1003285176 07/18/2017 N/A David K
10:00:00 Hilton 00:00 Dunn
AM EST Washington,
DC,DC
COMM- American 7/16/2017 448.90 1003285176 07/18/2017 296.399994 David K
CARR Airlines 10:00:00 11:00 Ibs CO2 Dunn
AM EST
COMM- American 7116/2017  0.00 1003285176 07/20/2017 296.399994 David K
CARR Airlines 10:00:00 11.27 Ibs CO2 Dunn
AM EST
A Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 516.50 Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 544,26
Expense Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
07/14/2017 Travel Fee Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rail
07/18/2017 4 Airline Flight Com. Carrier 448.90 CBA
07/18/2017 Lodging Lodging 21500 CASH Yes

A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
A Receipt required for this expense

Comments: Conf Num: 3359568094 Cmt: Must cancel 2 day(s) prior to arrival.

071872017 Lodging Owed by Lodging -43.00 CASH Yes
Traveler

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary

A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
0711812017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH
07/19/2017 Lodging Lodging 215.00 CASH
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
A Receipt required for this expense
Comments: Conf Num: 3359568094 Cmt: Must cancel 2 day(s) prior to arrival.
07/19/2017 Lodging Owed by Lodging -43.00 CASH
Traveler
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
07/19/2017 Lodging Tax Lodging 2494 CASH
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
07/19/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 69.00 CASH
07/20/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH
07/20/2017 Taxi Transporiation 21.37 CASH
A Verify travel mode is accurate.
07/25/2017 TDY Voucher Fee  Transxn Fees 1475 EFT
Receipts
Manage receipts or other document attachments: View Receipts

A Per Diem Allowances

Page 2 of 4

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Total Per Diem Allowance: 516.50

Dipe;: Lodging Lodging M&IE M&IE Conf
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
v 07118117 69.00 21500 172.00 51.75 51.75
v 0719117 §9.00 21500 172.00 69.00 69.00
e o07i2017 69.00 0.00 0.00 51.75 51.75

 Accounting Allocations

Accounting Total: 1,060.76

Percent
Alert Organization Label Classification Code Amount Allocated
1,060.76 100.00

\ Totals and Travel Advances

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....

%

Total Reimbursable: 562.81

8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 3 of 4

Disbursement Type | Amount
Total Expenses 1,060.76
Non-Reimbursable Expenses 497.95
Advance Applied 0.00
Pay To Charge Card 0.00
Pay To Traveler 562.81
Tl'ip Comments View Comment History No Comments Entered
Document Status Current Status: CLOSED  Awaiting:  for Status:

Document Routing
Name Status Level

Document History (Current) Display Full History

Reason
Date/Time  Status Name Remarks Desc
08/02/2017 CLOSED EAIl, EAI EAl Document Status Update WS : 6T 1720800048
3.07:52 PM
08/01/2017 VOUCHER EAl EAI EAl Document Status Update WS : Travel Voucher
11:03:12 AWAITING Received and Processed Successfully
AM PMT
08/01/2017 APPROVED CLINTON, **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED*
9:29:22 AM JONATHAN
PATRICK
08/01/2017 PENDING SYSUTILITY EAI Voucher Submitted
9:29:22 AM
08/01/2017 REVIEWED PALMER, KRISL **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
7:40:58 AM
08/01/2017 SUBMITTO PALMER, KRIS L **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
7:40:22 AM  APPROVER
08/01/2017 ADJUSTED  PALMER, KRISL **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
7:39:48 AM
08/01/2017 ADJUSTED PALMER, KRISL **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED*
5:21:40 AM
07/28/2017 SUBMITTO  WHITTINGTON, *AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
1:31:31 PM  TRAVELER VALERIER
07/28/2017 ADJUSTED  WHITTINGTON, **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
1:30:24 PM VALERIE R
07/27/2017 ADJUSTED PALMER, KRISL *AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
11:14:22
AM
07/27/2017 REJECTED  EAI, EAIl EAI Document Status Update WS : Errors encountered
11:04:53 BY FIN SYS - see Claim History. The following problems were found:
AM {Third Party Payment\Third Party Payment Line 1\Org
Code) GS5555E - The specified Org Code, S00PC110,
https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 4 of 4

cannot be used for new transactions for BFY 2017.
(Third Party Payment\Third Party Payment Line 2\Org
Code) GSS5S555E - The specified Org Code, SOOPC110,
cannot be used for new transactions for BFY 2017.

07/27/2017 PENDING SYSUTILITY EAl Voucher Submitted

9.58:21 AM

07/27/2017 APPROVED BRIZZI, “*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
9:58:20 AM GIANCARLO

07/25/2017 REVIEWED PALMER,KRISL **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
9:38:38 AM

07/25/12017 SUBMITTO  PALMER, KRISL **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
9:37:40 AM APPROVER

07/25/2017 CREATED PALMER, KRISL NEW DOCUMENT (TADO02DAX)
8:43:32 AM

Document Adjustments

Level Date Time Adjustor Remarks
5 o817 7:39AM KRIS PALMER **

4 08/01/17 5:21AM KRIS PALMER

3 0772817 1:30PM VALERIE WHITTINGTON

2 07277 11:14AM KRIS PALMER

1 07725117 8:43AM PALMER, KRIS L

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017
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@ CAPITAL HILTON

1001 16th Street | Washington, OC | 20036

Capital H i lton T: 2023931000 | F: 2026395784

W: capital.hiiton.com

* NAME AND ADDRESS:

UNN. 1 Room: 837/Q10
R Baviok Arrival Date: 711812017 3 52.00 PM

Departure Date:  7/20/2017

Adult/Child: 0/0
floom Rate: 215.00

Rate Plan:
i # 06

Baane

AL,
Car
Confirmation Number: *=sseeess*
71192017
DATE DESCRIFTION D REF. NO CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE H
HILTON
71182017  GUEST ROOM GMEL 7907053 $215.00 HHONORS
711872017 ROOM TAX GMEL 7807053 $31.18
7119/2017 THE STATLER LOUNGE LINTR 7907664 $45.15
TNY2017 GUEST ROOM GMEL 7808148 $215.00 ™
719/2017 ROOM TAX GMEL 7908148 $31.18 -
WILL BE SETTLED $537 51 '
TO VS°3023
EFFECTIVE BALANCE ' $0.00
OF l 9 v.‘ ;\-,' 2]
W
l_(l.- toiy
&
(0 By
@-’ Pt
Feotrcs
ACCOUNT NO. DATE OF CHARGE FOLIO NO/CHECK NO.
1512261 A
CARD MEMBER NAME AUTHORIZATION IHITIAL "'y;."‘,: »
ESTASLISHMENT NO, & LGCATION = rocasoearys PURCHASES & SERVICES
HimE
= B
TIPS & MISC
CARD MEMBER'S SGHATURE TOTAL AMOUNT uw‘l’i-?luw
WEACHANDISE ANDJOR SLAVICLS PURCHASTD G TH!S CARD SHALL NCT 3T RESOLD OR RETURNED FGR A CASH ALFUKD PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT

G!D AMIRICAS - LUNDZL - MIGDEL CAST + AFRICA + AGRIA + AUSTAALIARIA




: A N
American ‘g =

BAGGAGE CHARGE RECEIPT

PASSLINGLR NAME

DUNN/DAVID K

UPTOS0LB 23KG AND62LI 1 25.00 usp

DCA MEM - AA
Totg] with App11cab'le TFC 25.00 usp

Credit Card VI XXXXXXXXXXXX3023

Eare 25.00us0 FLIGHT DATE TFC=TAXES,FEES & CHARGES
TFC 4281 JurLy 20, 2017

TEC PHR; AEWNYE

- agent: pra.cew 001 0287888785 2 NOT VALTD FOR TRAVEL
voral 25 .00uso

Do not expose 10 axceasive heal or direct sunfight.

STAPLE

4 IRLINES
§PAE I F e x4 ( AMERICAN A
i EARIT MRS 2 PASSENGER REGELET w1 = REFUNDABLE ONLY :;TH
AIRLINES @ 18 JUL1 Zadlid2'9) L D i oE
AMERICAN i i % @RETWAIN A prmirgryitoleiiiin
é W OF T 2 FARY BAST Jmm:aﬁm—ﬂmvm ,,.,Tl,;ROUGH/OI//,\
WHIN / DAV T IO s i)
« .| -¥*NOT VALID FOR* \\(\6‘5
g | GR-TIC PAS o
g s PR COOK "AB"-_'/ e(\('.
Wi s woust I e o ¥ -
Eg e G ANDB2LI . 25.00’_) /9 B % o D
T3 b METOSELE 23K 1““’& > 1%00 ?“‘ “:;(c e
: : ?
g A % %_,‘ER&O z
i o, fare P T G PareT —_— 510 Aot \\
§ u!fﬁguw\u 25 00 Wi oow wcuwi: TP.CASH I MOw P R 5“1\\ \\\\\\\\\\\
; TARITLCHAACE NA STOCR CCRTACL NABER TX o Amar o TR R = (1 \\\\\\\\\\\\ .
H] N \\\ \
j = NR00123430424765 | 0 001 0287704616 O b
i TOTAL -
|, 25.0
| ez ES g RZPE ozg =
g 2 %% F g7RY NAY S
R iR i SiBeels
O - §§; ~ Om;m ggé“e *
8" 4 ¥HHe 88 T
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Document Summary Page 1 of 3
Document Summary for TAOD02DEG6 (View Only)
Traveler Traveler ID: EQ0039621  Traveler Name: Kris Kobach  Organization: GSA-M-2
2 Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TAOUOD2DES  Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL}  Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI Committee Meeling
Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
MISSION WASHINGTON, 07/1817 071917 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
(OFERATIONAL) DC
" Reservations View Reservation History ~ PNR Status: BOOKED
Reservation Last Date Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier to Ticket Cost Locatfion #/Res. # Time Emissions Traveler
COMM. Southwest THB2017 478.40 1003280148 07/18/2017 406.779999 Kris
CARR 2:25:00 09:25 Ibs CO2 Kobach
AMEST
COMM- Southwest 7182017 0.00 1003289148 07/19/2017 406.779889 Kris
CARR 2:25:00 16:40 Ibs CO2 Kobach
AM EST
e Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 27550  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 527.45
Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Expense Description Category Cost Mathod PerDiem
07/17/2017 Estimated TDY Transxn Fees 1475 EFT
Voucher Fee
0772017 Estimated Travel Fee  Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rail
0718/2017 .f Airfine Flight Com. Carmier 47840 CBA
071812017 Lodging Lodging 172.00 CASH Yes
o7nano17 M&IE ME&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
o7H92017 ME&IE MIE-ParDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
Receipts
Manage receipls or other document attachments: View Receipis
\ Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 275,50
https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017
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Per
Diem Ledging Lodging M&IE M&IE Conf
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
A 07HM8M7 69,00 172.00 172.00 51.75 81.75
A orMenMy 69.00 0.00 0.00 §1.75 81.75
A Additional Authorizations Special Authorizations Exist
Other Authorization Remarks

No holel required, Non-conventional Lodging Used

Coniract fare used or No contract fare exists for city-pair

market
~ Accounting Allocations Accounting Total: 802.95
Percent
Alert Organization Label Classification Code Amount Allocated
%
~ Totals Total Reimbursable: 275.50
Disbursement Type Amount
Estimated Cost 80295
Advance Requested 0.00
Trip Comments View Comment History  No Comments Entered
Document Status Current Status: AUTH APPROVED  Awaiting:  for Status:

Document Routing

Mame Status Level
Document History (Current) Display Full History
Reason
Data/Time Status Name Remarks Desc
07H17/2017 AUTH APPROVED CLINTON, *AUTO SIGNATURE WAS
9:42:44 AM JONATHAN APPLIED**
PATRICK
0772017 REVIEWED PALMER, KRIS L *AUTO SIGNATURE WAS
93717 AM APPLIED"™
orn72017 ADJUSTED PALMER, KRIS L *AUTO SIGNATURE WAS
9:30:37 AM APPLIED*

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017
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0717/2017 SUBMIT TO
9:20:13 AM APPROVER
0717/2017 RESERVATIONS
9:11:24 AM UPDATED
07/17/2017 CREATED
9:11:00 AM

Document Adjustments
Level Date Time
2 oIN77 9:30AM

1

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAV S/Proxy/W Service=pc000088/docprep/summary....

oIMTT g:11AM

PALMER, KRIS L

Kris Kobach

Kris Kebach

Adjustor
KRIS PALMER **

Kris Kobach

*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS
APPLIED*

Auto-updated from reservation -
Reservations updates for tripnum 1

Aulo-created from reservation - NEW
DOCUMENT ({TADIO2DES)

Remarks

Auto-created from reservation -

Page 3 of 3

8/10/2017



VOUCHER

AMOUNT PAID TO TRAVELER

$375.18



Document Summary

Document Summary for VCH78723 (View Only)

Page 1 of 3

TripNo. 1 v
Traveler Traveler ID: E00039621  Traveler Name: Kris Kobach  Organization: GSA-M-2
2~ Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TAQDO2DEG Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL) Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PEC| Committee Meeting
Locaticn
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
MISSION WASHINGTON, 071817 074917 172.00/69.00 (07/01147-08/3117)
(OPERATIONAL) DC
 Reservations View Reservation History  PNR Status: BOOKED
Last
Reservation Date to Lodging Ticket Date &
Type VendoriGarrier Ticket Cost Location #iRes. ¥ Time Emissions Traveler
LODGE Marriott 7182017 172.00 JwWMarriol 1003289148 07/18/2017 NA Kris
2:25:00 Hotel 00:00 Kobach
AM EST Washington
DC
Washingten,
DCDC
COMM- Southwest THBR201T 47840 1003289148 07/18/2017 368.940002 Kris
CARR 2:25.00 09:25 lbs CO2 Kobach
AM EST
COMM- Southwest 711872017 Q.00 1003289148 0719/2017 368.940002 Kris
CARR 2:25.00 16:40 Ibs CO2 Kabach
AMEST
~ Expen ses Total Per Diem Expenses: 275.50  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 627.13
Expense Expense Payment
Details  Alert Date Source Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
o727 Travel Feg Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rail
o7MBR2M7 + Airline Flight Com. Carrier 478.40 CBA
07182017 Lodging Lodging 172.00 CASH Yas

A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
A  Receipt required for this expense

Comments: Conf Num: 97264486 Cmit: Must cancel 1 day(s) prior fo arival.

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....

8/10/2017
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07/18/2017 Lodging Tax Lodging 2494 CASH

A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.

07/18/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
07/18/2017 Taxi Transportation 6.74 CASH

A Verify trave! mode is accurate.

07/18/2017 Taxi Transportation 18.00 CASH

A Verify travel mode is accurate.

Comments: From airpori {0 hotel
0711912017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
07/19/2017 Parking Transportation 31.00 CASH

A Verify travel mode is accurate.

Comments: Airport Parking
07/19/2017 Taxi Transportation 19.00 CASH

A Verify travel mode is accurate.

07/24/2017 TOY Voucher Fee  Transxn Fees 14.75 EFT
Receipts
Manage receipts or other document attachments: View Receipts
N Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 275.50
Per
Diem Lodging ULodging M&IE M&IE Conf
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
Vv o7HMBNn7 69.00 172.00 172.00 51.75 51.75
v 07/19117 69.00 0.00 0.00 51.75 51.75
~ Accounting Allocations Accounting Total: 902 63
Percent
Alert Organization Label Classification Code Amount Allocated
%
 Totals and Travel Advances Total Reimbursable: 375.18
Disbursement Type Amount
Total Expenses 902.63

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017
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Non-Reimbursable Expenses 527.45
Advance Applied 0.00
Pay Ta Charge Card 0.00
Pay To Traveler 375.18

Trip Comments No Comments Entered
Document Status Current Status: CLOSED  Awaiting:  for Status:

Document Routing
Name Status Level

Document History (Current) Display Full History

Reason

Datel/Time Status Name Remarks Desc
07/26/2017 CLOSED EAIl, EAI EAl Document Status Update WS :

3:05:57 PM 671720500058

Q7/24/2017 VOUCHER EAI, EAI EAI Document Status Update WS : Travel
12:03:16 PM AWAITING PMT Voucher Received and Processed

Successfully

07/24/2017 PENDING SYSUTILITY EAl Voucher Submitted

10:08:38 AM

07/24/12017 APPROVED CLINTON, **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

10:08:37 AM JONATHAN

PATRICK

0772412017 REVIEWED PALMER, KRIS L *AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

10:00:41 AM

07/24/2017 SUBMIT TO PALMER, KRIS L “*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

9:54:28 AM APPROVER

07/24/2017 CREATED PALMER, KRIS L NEW DOCUMENT (TA0002DE6)

9:26:24 AM
Document Adjustments

Level Date Time Adjustor Remarks

1 L

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/W Service=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017
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GUEST FOLIO J%Ag?lﬁ‘grl;ggcﬂ

IW Marriott® Washington, DC « 1331 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washingten, District of Columbia, 20004 + 202.393.2000 « jwmarriotr.com

1087 KOBACH/K 172,00 07/19/17 12:00 5042
Q87 KOBACH/ 200007 /19717812 DO JReo042
6K, 07/18/17 13;19

93

1087, 1 172.00
X 1087, 1 24.94
ARD $196.94

CURRENT BALANCE .00
------------------- EXP. REPORT SUMMARY =----ce-e-oanloo--
07/18 ROOM&TAX 196.94

GET ALL YOUR HOTEL BILLS BY EMAIL BY UPDATING YOUR
REWARDS PREFERENCES. OR, ASK THE FRONT DESK TO EMAIL YOUR
aikklgg¥ y[}}ls STAY. SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON

.onelaints
(853) 484-49¢€6
TiY 711 THRANSCU LNC.

500
wuw. d fhu.dc.90u SUZIER it

- CASH RECELPI
\ DRIVER: 00673903
& CAB #: K228
DATE : 07/18717
ESSENCE G632 TIME:13:49-13:55 SOUTHLAND PRINTING - IHREYEPORT. Lk matany
SD_EE 4 RATE #: 1 . .
202-554-7908 Qe AL i 8627 07/18 08:30 07/13 18:23 $31.00 5203
TG # 01286H MILES Rl: 1.80
FACE 1D:63716 ;Ré‘;“ : sé":g
1) Vi ARE : i
0771517 03: 2% SRGL: %025
97719717 @34l T0TAL ¢ $6.74
TRIP & 3182 #PASSENGERS: 01
ST S DCTC COMPLAINTS
Rate 1§ 15.67 LINES TTY 711
EXTRAS 78,25 PH: 855-484 4965
0T 5 15.92 DCTAXI, DC. GOV

Complaints Callt

(202)845-6018 i
'dliU.DC;IPC;E.E[}I'I E_ TAX' CAB RECEIPT
“2)269-9695 208 o

Time:
% Date: fqﬂ-/—Lg‘DZIL_

Origin of trip: \D(A
Destination: ~:fl/\) M&M‘r’lb?}r

Fare:__ , g i Sign:
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Document Summary Page 1 of 3
Document Summary for TAO002DC3-1 (View Only)
Traveler Traveler ID: E00045687  Traveler Name: Mark Rhodes  Organization: GSA-M-2
A Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TAODD2DC3  Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL)  Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI Committee Meeting
Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
ARLINGTON,  07/18/17 07/21/17 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
VA
~ Reservations View Reservation History  PNR Status: BOOKED
Last
Date
Reservation to Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier Ticket Cost Location #/Res. # Time Emissions Traveler
LODGE Holiday Inn N/A 468.00 Holiday Inn 1003286810 07/18/2017 N/A Mark D
Rosslyn at 00:00 Rhodes
Key Bridge
Arlington, VA
A\ Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 657.75  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 30.82
Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Expense Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
07/14/2017 Estimated TDY Transxn Fees 1475 EFT
Voucher Fee
07117/2017 Estimated Travel Fee  Travel Transxn 16.07 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic-Intl w-o Air-Rail _Lodging and-or Car Only_
07/18/2017 Lodging Lodging 156.00 CASH Yes
Comments: Conf Num: 61205301 Cmt: Must cancel by 6 PM
07/18/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.756 CASH Yes
07/19/2017 Lodging Lodging 156.00 CASH Yes
Comments: Conf Num: 61205301 Cmt: Must cancel by 6 PM
07/19/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 69.00 CASH Yes
07/20/2017 Lodging Ladging 156.00 CASH Yes
Comments: Conf Num: 61205301 Cmt: Must cancel by 6 PM
07/20/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 69.00 CASH Yes
0712172017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 0.00 CASH Yes
https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAV S/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017
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Receipts

Manage receipts or other document attachments:

A Per Diem Allowances

Details Alert Actions

v
v
v
v

A

A Additional Authorizations

Other Authorization
ACTUAL EXPENSE

 Accounting Allocations

Date
07118117

0711917
a7/20117
0721117

Per
Diem
Rate

69.00
69.00
69.00

69.00

View Receipts

Lodging Lodging M&IE
Cost Allowed Cost

166.00 156.00 51.75
156.00  156.00 69.00
156.00 156.00 69.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2 of 3

Total Per Diem Allowance: 657.75

MEIE Conf
Allowed Spec B L D %

51.75
69.00
69.00

0.00 Yes

Actuals have been claimed. Please verify they are correct

Alert Organization Label

A Totals

Previous Reimbursable Amount: 709.50

Amended Reimbursable Amount: -51.75

Disbursement Type
Estimated Cost

Advance Requested

Trip Comments

Document Status

Remarks

Classification Code

Special Authorizations Exist

Accounting Total: 688.57

Percent
Amount Allocated

688.57 100.00
%

Total Reimbursable Amount: 657.75

TAD002DC3 TA0002DC3-1 Amended

Amount Amount Net

740.32 688.57 -51.75

0.00 0.00 0.00

View Comment History No Comments Entered

Current Status: AUTH APPROVED  Awaiting: for Status:

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017
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Document Routing

Name Status Level
Document History (Current) Display Full History
Reason

Date/Time Status Name Remarks Desc
07117/12017 AUTH APPROVED  CLINTON, JONATHAN **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

9:03:28 AM PATRICK APPLIED**

07/17/2017 REVIEWED PALMER, KRIS L "AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

8:01:13 AM APPLIED**

0711712017 SUBMIT TO PALMER, KRIS L “AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

7:58:21 AM APPROVER APPLIED*

0711712017 CREATED PALMER, KRIS L AMENDMENT (TA0002DC3)

7:42:41 AM
Document Adjustments

Level Date Time Adjustor Remarks

2 o7Tn7nT 7:42AM KRIS PALMER **

1 o7TnIng 7:42AM PALMER, KRIS L

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017



VOUCHER

AMOUNT PAID TO TRAVELER

$876.93



Document Summary Page 1 of 3
Document Summary for VCH79389 (View Only)
TripNo. 1 v
Traveler Traveler ID: E00045687  Traveler Name: Mark Rhodes  Organization: GSA-M-2
A Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TAQOO2DC3  Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL) Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI Committee Meeting
Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
ARLINGTON,  07/1817 07/21/17 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
VA
N\ Reservations View Reservation History ~ PNR Status: BOOKED
Last
Date
Reservation to Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier Ticket Cost Location #iRes. # Time Emissions Traveler
LODGE Holiday Inn N/A 468.00 Holiday Inn 1003286810 07/18/2017 N/A Mark D
Rosslyn at 00:00 Rhodes
Key Bridge
Arlington,VA
A Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 501.75  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 406.00
Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Expense Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
0717/2017 Travel Fee Travel Transxn  16.07 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic-Intl w-o Air-Rail _Lodging and-or Car Only_
07/18/2017 Lodging Lodging 156.00 CASH Yes
A Default Payment Method for this expense is nat being used. Please verify for accuracy.
A Receipt required for this expense
Comments: Conf Num: 61205301 Cmt: Must cancel by 6 PM
07/18/2017 Lodging Tax Lodging 20.67 CASH
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
07/18/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
0711912017 Lodging Lodging 156.00 CASH Yes
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
A Receipt required for this expense
https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017
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Comments: Conf Num: 61205301 Cmt: Must cancel by 6 PM
07/18/2017 Lodging Tax Lodging 20.67 CASH

A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.

07/19/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes

07/19/2017 M&IE Due Traveler M&IE-PerDiem 17.25 CASH Yes

07/19/2017 Mileage - Priv Auto Mileage 333.84 CASH
(Advantageous)

A Verify travel mode is accurate.

Comments: Roundtrip mileage from West Virginia to Arington, Va
07/20/2017 Lodging Lodging 0.00 CASH Yes
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.

Comments: Conf Num: 61205301 Cmt: Must cancel by 6 PM

07/20/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem  0.00 CASH Yes
07/20/2017 M&IE Due Traveler M&IE-PerDiem 69.00 CASH Yes
07/21/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem  0.00 CASH Yes
08/01/2017 TDY Voucher Fee Transxn Fees  14.75 EFT
Receipts
Manage receipts or other document attachments: View Receipts
A Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 501.75
Per
Diem Lodging Lodging M&IE M&IE Conf
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
v 07/18117 69.00 156.00 156.00 51.75 51.75
v 0719117 69.00 156.00 156.00 51.75 69.00
v 07/20M17 69.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.00
v 07i21117 69.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes
A Actuals have been claimed. Please verify they are correct.
 Accounting Allocations Accounting Total: 907.75
Percent
Alert Organization Label Classification Code Amount Allocated
GSA-M-2 Invitational 2017-N/A-262X-00-EX10-S00PC120-D20- 907.75 100.00
PCOEI-N/A-N/A-N/A-N/A-N/A-N/A-N/A %

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017
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 Totals and Travel Advances Votal Relmbursable: 87093
Dishursement Type Amount
Total Expenses 907.75
Non-Reimbursable Expenses 30.82
Advance Applied 0.00
Pay To Charge Card 0.00
Pay To Traveler 876.93

Trip Comments No Comments Entered

Document Status Current Status: CLOSED  Awaiting:  for Status:

Document Routing

Name Status Level
Document History (Current) Display Full History
Reason
Date/Time Status Name Remarks Desc
08/07/2017 CLOSED EAI, EAI EAl Document Status Update WS :
3:03:32 PM 6T1721400019
08/02/12017 VOUCHER EAI, EAI EAl Document Status Update WS : Travel
9:03:32 AM AWAITING PMT Voucher Received and Processed
Successfully
08/02/2017 PENDING SYSUTILITY EAl Voucher Submitted
7:21:47 AM
08/02/2017 APPROVED CLINTON, *“*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED*
7:21:46 AM JONATHAN
PATRICK
08/02/2017 REVIEWED PALMER, KRIS L “AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
3:59:51 AM
08/02/2017 SUBMIT TO PALMER, KRIS L *AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**
3:58:00 AM APPROVER
08/01/2017 CREATED PALMER, KRIS L NEW DOCUMENT (TA0C02DC3)
8:32:50 AM
Document Adjustments
Level Date Time Adjustor Remarks

1 "h

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017
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Holiday ina

07-20-17
Mark Rhodes Folio No. Room No. 0606
AIR Number Acrrival 07-18-17
Group Code Departure 07-20-17
Company : Fedrooms Conf. No. : 61205301
Membership No, : Rate Code : IL5FP
Invoice No. Page No, 1 of 1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-18-17 *Room 156.00
07-1B-17  Occupancy Tax 20.67
07-19-17 ‘Room 156.00
07-19-17  Occupancy Tax 20.67
Total 353.34 0.00
Balance 353.34

I have received Ihe goods and / or services in the amount shawn heran. | agree thal my lablily for this bill is not waived and agree 1o be held

personally hiable in the avent that the Indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or he full amount of these charges. If
a cradit card charge. | further agree 1o perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer,

Holiday Inn Rosslyn at Key Bridge
1900 Norh Fort Myer Drive
Arlinglon, VA 22209
Telephone: (703) 807-2000 Fax: (703) 522-8864




705 Locust St, Parkersburg, WV 26101 to 1900 N Fort Myer Dr, Arlington, VA 22209 - .., Page 1 of 3

I Farkersburg, WV 26101  Drive 312 miles, 4 h 54 min
Go g'e Maps to 1900 N Fort Myer Dr, Arlington, VA 22209
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Map data ©2017 Google  United States 20 M b

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Get on 1-79 N In Clarksburg from US-50 E/Northwestern Turnpike

t 1. Head southwest on [N ovv2d Sycamore St

@ Continue to follow 11th Ave

1h 18 min (77 1 mi)

0 2 mi
r* 2. Turnright onto Pike St

04mi
“Y 3. Turnleft onto Camden Ave

04mi
® 4. Turnright onto Division St

02mi
A 5 Tumn right to merge onto US-50 E/Northwestern Turnpike

753 mi

R 6. Usethe right lane to merge onto I-79 N via the ramp to Fairmont

0.6 mi

Continue on I-79 N. Take I-68 E, I-70 E and 1-270 S to Cabin John Pkwy in Potomac. Take exit 40 from
[-495 §

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/705+Locust+8t, +Parkersburg, + WV+26101/1900+N+F... 07/24/2017



. - iccrsburg, WV 26101 to 1900 N Fort Myer Dr, Arlington, VA 22209 - ...

>
~

Merge onto I-79 N

‘I
oo

Use the right 2 lanes to take exit 148 for I-68 E toward Cumberland

t 9 Continueonto 68 E
@ Entering Maryland

Page2 ol 3

3h 21 min (227 mi)

290 mi

03 mi

12 mi

¥ 10. Usethe right 2 lanes to take exit 82A-82B to merge onto |-70 E/US-40 E toward Hagerstown

@ Continue to follow 1- 70 E
¥ 11, Use the right 2 lanes to take exit 53 to merge onto [-270 S toward Washington
¥" 12, Take the exit toward North Virginia/Washington/Interstate 495 S
t 13. Continue onto I-270 Spur S
A 1 Merge anto |-495 S

¥ 15. Take exit 40 for Cabin John Pkwy toward Glen Echo

520 mi

301 mi

06m

1.5m

1.3mi

03mi

Fallow Cabin John Pkwy, Clara Barton Pkwy and Canal Rd NW to N Fort Myer Dr in Arlington

€1 16. Keep left to continue on Cabin John Pkwy, follow signs for Gien Echo
& 17 Merge onto Clara Barton Pkwy
A\ May be closed at certain times or days

@ Entering District of Columbia

t 18. Continue onto Canal Rd NW
A\ Parts of this road may be closed at certain times or days

t 19. Continue onto M StNW

r* 20. Use the right 2 lanes to turn right onto Francis Scott Key Bridge/Key Bridge
@ Entenng Virginia

t 21. Continue onto N Fort Myer Dr

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/705+Locust+St,+Parkersburg,+ WV+26101/1900-+N+F..

16 min (8.6 mi)

1.5mi

33mi

31mi

3411t

0.3mi

0O1mi

. 07/24/2017



B P:ckersburg, WV 26101 to 1900 N Fort Myer Dr, Arlington, VA 22209 - ... Page3of3

t 22, continue straight to stay on N Fort Myer Dr
@ Destination will be on the right
01mi

1900 N Fort Myer Dr
Arlinglon, VA 22209

These directions are for planning purposes only You may find that construction
projects, traffic, weather, or other events may cause conditions to differ from the
map results, and you should plan your route accordingly. You must obey all signs or
notices regarding your route

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/705+Locusi+St,+Parkersburg, + WV+26101/1900+N+F... 07/24/2017



AUTHORIZATION



Document Summary Page | of 3

Document Summary for TAOO02DAO (View Only)

Traveler Traveler ID: E00036052  Traveler Name: Malthew Dunlap  Organization: GSA-M-2

A Document Information Currency: U.S.Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL

TA Num: TAQO02DAO Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL) Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI Committee Meeting

Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
MISSION WASHINGTON, 07/1817 07/19/17 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-08/31/17)
(OPERATIONAL) DC
N Reservations View Reservation History  PNR Status: BOOKED
Reservation Last Date Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier to Ticket Cost Location #/Res.# Time Emissions Traveler
COMM- American 7116/2017 482.40 1003284881 07/18/2017 253.270004 Matthew
CARR Airlines 10:23:00 12:23 Ibs CO2 G
AM EST Dunlap
COMM- American 711612017 0.00 1003284881 07/19/2017 253.270004 Matthew
CARR Airiines 10:23:00 22:05 Ibs CO2 G
AM EST Dunfap
N Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 27550  Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 531.45
Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Expense Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
07/14/2017 Estimated TDY Transxn Fees 1475 EFT
Voucher Fee
0714/2017 Estimated Travel Fee Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rait
07/18/2017 4~ Airline Flight Com. Carrier 48240 CBA
07/18/2017 Lodging Lodging 172.00 CASH Yes
07/18/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
07/19/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
Receipts
Manage receipts or other document attachments: View Receipts
 Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 275.50

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017



Document Summary

Per
Diem Lodging Lodging
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed
v 07/18117 69.00 17200 172.00
N 0711917 69.00 0.00 0.00
 Additional Authorizations
Other Authorization Remarks

Ne hotel required, Non-conventional Lodging Used

Conlract fare used or No contract fare exists for city-pair
market

A Accounting Allocations

Alert Organization Label Classification Code
GSA-M-2 Invitational

Page 2 of 3

MA&IE M&IE Conf
Cost Allowed Spec B L D %

51.75 51.75
51.75 51.75

Special Authorizations Exist

Accounting Total: 806.95

Percent
Amount Allocated

B06.95 100.00
Travel_FY17 %

M Totals

Disbursement Type
Estimated Cost

Advance Requested

Trip Comments

Total Reimbursable: 275.50

Amount
806.95
0.00

No Comments Entered

Document Status Current Status: AUTH APPROVED  Awaiting:  for Status:

Document Routing
Name Status Level

Document History (Current)

Display Full History

Reason

Date/Time Status Name Remarks Desc
0714/2017 AUTH APPROVED CLINTON, JONATHAN **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

12:03:08 PM PATRICK APPLIED**

07/14/2017 REVIEWED WHITTINGTON, **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

11:50:35 AM VALERIE R APPLIED**

07114/2017 SUBMIT TO WHITTINGTON, **AUTO SIGNATURE WAS

11:49:47 AM APPROVER VALERIE R APPLIED*

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 3 of 3
07/14/2017 RESERVATIONS Matthew Dunlap Auto-updated from reservation -
11:11:01 AM UPDATED Reservations updates for tripnum 1
071412017 RESERVATIONS Matthew Dunlap Aulo-updated from reservation -
10:50:05 AM UPDATED Reservations updates for tripnum 1
07/14/2017 CREATED Matthew Dunlap Auto-created from reservation -
10:49:41 AM NEW DOCUMENT (TAQOD2DAO)
Document Adjustments
Level Date Time Adjustor Remarks
1 e
https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



VOUCHER

AMOUNT PAID TO TRAVELER

$475.80



Document Summary Page 1 of 4
Document Summary for VCH78838 (View Only)
Trip No. 1 v
Traveler Traveler ID: E00036052  Traveler Name: Matthew Dunlap  Organization: GSA-M-2
 Document Information Currency: U.S. Dollar  Type: INVITATIONAL
TA Num: TAOOOZ2DAO  Purpose: MISSION (OPERATIONAL)  Location Type: CONUS
Document Details: PECI Commitiee Meeting
Location
Purpose Alert Location From To Per Diem Rates
MISSION WASHINGTON, 0718/17 07/19/17 172.00/69.00 (07/01/17-D08/31/17)
(OPERATIONAL) DC
\ Reservations View Reservalion History ~ PNR Status: BOOKED
Reservation Last Date Lodging Ticket Date &
Type Vendor/Carrier to Ticket Cost Location #/Res.# Time Emissions Traveler
COMM- American 7/16/2017 482.40 1003284881 07/18/2017 229.710007 Matthew
CARR Airlines 10:23:00 12:23 lbs CO2 G
AM EST Dunlap
COMM- American 71612017 0.00 1003284881 07/19/2017 229.710007 Matthew
CARR Airlines 10:23:.00 22.05 lbs CO2 G
AM EST Dunlap
A\ Expenses Total Per Diem Expenses: 275.50 Total Non-Per Diem Expenses: 731.75
Expense Payment
Details Alert Date Source Expense Description Category Cost Method PerDiem
07/14/2017 Travel Fee Travel Transxn 34.30 Invoice
Fees
Comments: LB ATRS Domestic w-Air-Rail
07/18/2017 + Airline Flight Com. Carrier 482,40 CBA
0711812017 Lodging Lodging 172.00 CASH Yes
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.
A Receipt required for this expense
07/18/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem §1.75 CASH Yes
07/18/2017 Parking Transportation 20.00 CASH
A Verify travel mode is accurate.
Comments: Airport Parking
07/18/2017 Taxi Transportation 16.33 CASH
https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAV S/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 2 of 4

A Verify travel mode is accurate.

07/19/2017 Baggage Fees- 1st&  Baggage Fees 50.00 CASH
2nd Checked Bags

A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for aceuracy.

07/19/2017 Lodging Tax Lodging 50.75 CASH
A Default Payment Method for this expense is not being used. Please verify for accuracy.

07/19/2017 M&IE M&IE-PerDiem 51.75 CASH Yes
07/19/2017 Taxi Transportation 63.22 CASH

A Verify travel mode is accurate.

A Receipt required for this expense

0772512017 TDY Voucher Fee Transxn Fees 1475 EFT
Receipts
Manage receipts or other document attachments: View Receipts
A Per Diem Allowances Total Per Diem Allowance: 275.50
Per
Diem Lodging Lodging M&IE M&IE Conf
Details Alert Actions Date Rate Cost Allowed Cost Allowed Spec B L D %
v 0711817 69.00 17200 172.00 51.75 51.75
v 07/49M17 69.00 0.00 0.00 51.75 51.75
s Accounting Allocations Accounting Total: 1,007.25
Percent
Alert Organization Label Classification Code Amount Allocated
GSA-M2 Invitational _ 100725  100.00
%
~ Totals and Travel Advances Total Reimbursable: 475.80
Disbursement Type Amount
Total Expenses 1,007.25
Non-Reimbursable Expenses 531.45
Advance Applied 0.00
Pay To Charge Card 0.00
Pay To Traveler 475.80

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary.... 8/10/2017



Document Summary

Trip Comments

Document Status

Document Routing

Status

Document History (Current)

Date/Time

08/02/2017
3:07:52 PM

07/31/2017
12:02:52
PM

07/3172017
10:15:57
AM

07/31/2017
10:15:57
AM

07/28/2017
2:28:29 AM

07/27/12017
11:21:48
AM

07/27/2017
11:20:47
AM

07/27/2017
11:04:53
AM

0712712017
9:58:23 AM

0772712017
9:58:21 AM

07/25/12017
8:42:37 AM

07/25/12017
8:37:48 AM

07/25/2017
7:17:14 AM

Document Adjustments

Status
CLOSED

VOUCHER
AWAITING
PMT

APPROVED

PENDING

REVIEWED

SUBMIT TO
APPROVER

ADJUSTED

REJECTED
BY FIN SYS

PENDING

APPROVED

REVIEWED

SUBMIT TO

APPROVER
CREATED

Name
EAI, EAI

EAl, EAI

BRIZZI,
GIANCARLO

SYSUTILITY

PALMER,
KRIS L

PALMER,
KRIS L

PALMER,
KRIS L

EAI, EA

SYSUTILITY

BRIZZI,
GIANCARLO

PALMER,
KRIS L

PALMER,
KRISL

PALMER,
KRIS L

View Comment History

Current Status: CLOSED  Awaiting:

Level

Page 3 of 4

No Comments Entered

for Status:

Display Full History

Remarks
EAI Document Status Update WS : 6T1720800049

EAI Document Status Update WS : Travel Voucher
Received and Processed Successfully

“*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

EAl Voucher Submitted

**AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

**AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED****AUTC
SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED*

*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

EAI Document Status Update WS : Errors encountered -
see Claim History. The following problems were found:
(Third Party Payment\Third Party Payment Line 1\Org
Code) GS5555E - The specified Org Code, SO0PC110,
cannot be used for new transactions for BFY 2017. (Third
Party Payment\Third Party Payment Line 2\Org Code)
(GS85555E - The specified Org Code, SO0PC110, cannot be
used for new transactions for BFY 2017.

EAIl Voucher Submitted
*AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED™
“*AUTC SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED**

**AUTO SIGNATURE WAS APPLIED*

NEW DOCUMENT (TAQ002DAO)

https://cge.concursolutions.com/Ul/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....

Reason
Desc

8/10/2017



Document Summary Page 4 of 4

Level | Date Time [ Adjustor Remarks
2 07127117 11:20AM KRIS PALMER **
1 07125117 717AM PALMER, KRIS L

https://cge.concursolutions.com/UI/TAVS/Proxy/WService=pc000088/docprep/summary....  8/10/2017
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Canelli, Doroth!

From: Dunlap, Matthew

Sent: Monday. July 17, 2017 5.51 AM
To: Canelli, Dorathy

Subject: Fwd: Custom Confirmation

Get Qutlook for i0S

From: Hotel Tabard Inn <hote bardinn.com>
Sent: Sunday, July 16, 2017 10:51:17 PM

To: Dunlap, Matthew

Subject: Re: Custom Confirmation

Matthew Dunlap {Main Folio)

Stay Info Nights Folio Def
Confirmation #: 69220130617 Status RESV]...] N:::'eo Main Folio Projected Balance. 400
Arrive on Tue, 07-18-2017 to Wed, 07-19-

2017 for 1 night(s). Rate: 350.00

Many thanks,

Tabard lnin

1738 N St NW Washington, DC 20035

Tel 202-785-1277 Fax 202-785-8173

www tabar

On Sun, Jul 16, 2017 at 2:05 PM, <hotel@tabardinn.com> wrote:
Hotel Tabard Inn
1739 N Street NW

Phone No. 202.785.1277 Fax No. 202.785.6173
hotel@tabardinn.com

We are pleased to confirm your reservation at the Tabard Inn as follows:
Reservation Confirmation 69220C130617

Please note our 48 hour cancellation policy.



Matthew Dunla Arrival Date:
Departure Date:

Old Town , ME 04468

us

No. of Adults: 1 No. of Children: 0

Room Type Room Nights Rate
Penthouse 1 350.00

TOTAL: 1

Taxes Balance: 50.75
Proj Balance: 400,75

07-16-2017
07-17-2017



PASTHASATEIET WD RAGGAGE OHECKa 5 AMERICAN AIRLINES

*

. ! SUECT IO
g PASSENGER RELEJRL. 1, . REFUNDABLE OMWLY WITH
5 AMERICAN AIRLINES @ s 18IULLT7 2minnise us m%gp FLIGHT CPN
i F weoruman 8GR _Lunml_l,,.‘,, _RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
T EDJNLAP/MATTHEW 6 e ner—ambn—m——sucnmm—cwanf- THRQUGHOUT YOUR
¥ i ,ls:,*uor VALID FOR** | .. 3 JQURNEY
-] ! &
Tul 3 FOR couonmus OF
‘lw ol COCX L]
122) wamam PR [ neqgae/—JCONT EE__
sﬁ%! G, e LIBT050L8 23K ANDE2LI 25.00 PA;S‘EHGER “¥TCKET ARD
o)1 BAGGAGE.GHECK, o
3 8
i § e —— S NOT VALID FOR TRAVEL
- LMo, ARXT SYTAETH
E B "ﬂm 25'00 vy xet m-auurP THOON000CNKE 998 ”R@ WOW POl CRWT  Lcewt L TAWE (exwt SO M et DenwT
8 5 TR sy NA FTOON DOMIRCY, MLAekTA T oo e Mra e s W » BACDACY B
2 rmencwat “A [* T o R, 0 o
E - NA)| 00123745473581 § 0 001 02477091494 O
-UsD 25.00
. -
American ‘g 7
BAGGAGE CHARGE RECETHT
PASSENGER NAML
DUNLAP/MATTHEW G
UPTOS0LB 23KG ANDG?I X 1 25.00 vsp
DCA BGR - AA
Totg] with ApphcaMu T 25.00 usD
Credit cCard MC XXUXXXEXXXXXH6Y998
rare 25.00us0 ELIGHT DATF 1FC- TAXES,FEES & CHARGES
TEC 493 iy 19, 2017
T (ALY S £ N
: e .‘r:'o 0ot 0787847370 3 MOY VALID FOR TRAVEL

T#C

ratat 25.00uso



HLTCH
Ca8 MERLIT 161

WASHINGTON, DC
07/18717 19:52

DIST.... 6.40
EABE...§ 18,10
EXIRAS.S  1.25

TOTAL..$ 23,22
MASTER CARD
XXXX6998 .
RID 445100500847

AUTH
CH_1AHS 3HGO3 Ay

HFPIAL 34477
SIGN HERE:

——

REPUBLIC

BANGOR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
RECEIPT

ERITRANE MNIATING - (RFLYLIONT, LA

%3000 .
A(\fQ‘JI'\' Ql"k‘nfl

s

VIF TRE OF DC
2=263-70)
Tid CRB Fi5¢
FRAKCIS 8 O0ER
Face I0v 33247
Ta? Bt €033H
PHASENER COPY
RECEIPT
718 W7

Trie [t 2672
Start:  4Gi507Y
124 Haszachuzztt
Erds 03:05FH
1734=1778 1 Stre
bists 7. i
Fargt fL1.88
Etrist 32,55
Tir! $3.69

T 09 >

Totali 216,30

- —

S13nature

X TTY IS
Expi 282
Xoasters  308¢s0
Rathe 045562

- —— — e

DFHY cowrliints
£S5 484-49¢¢

TeE) =3

=2 TAXICAB RECEIPT

allli] Tome

Date:

SYICHT, 1hgli7

onginof ep: I U1

-
shestination: M {L’() " M

Bare L(ﬁ——o — Sign:



0116
Server: FATIMA P (¥101) Rec: 71
07/19/17 19:18, Swiped T. 44 Term: §

TARARD THN
1733 N STREET WM
WASHINGTON D 20036

(202)331-8528

HERCHANT &:

CARD TYPE ACCOUNT HUMBER
MASTER CARD XXAXXXXXXXXXBI38

Kame: HATTHENW DUNLAP

G0 TRANSACTION APFROVED
AUTHORTZATION #: 034341
Reference: 0719010000116
TRANS TYPE: Credit Card SALE

CHECK : 134 .09
TIP: R TR S
TOTAL : Y i (_)j’
X_

PHONE: ( ) .

*#¥*+Dup licate Copy:sw

CARDEHD DER HILL PAY CARD T5SUEK ABOVE
ANDUNT PURSUANT TG CARUHOI DER AGRZEMENT
SIGHED COPY --> MERCHANT

0004

Server: HILFREDD A (#123) Rec: |
07/19/17 0i:17, Swiped 1: i Term: &
TABARD INN

1738 N STREET W
HASHINGTON DC 20036
(202)3%1-8528

MERCHANT #:
CARD TYPE ACCOUNT NUMBFR
MASTER CARD XXXXXXMXXXAXROO8

Nam2: MATTHEW DUKLAP

00 TRANSACTION APPROVED
AUTHORIZATION #; 00B112
Refeience. 3719016000004
TRAKS TYPE: Credit Card SALE

CHECK : 17.60
TIP: P e e
TOTAL: 2SN T
X & B o
PHONE: () .

*¥+*Dup ]l icate Copys+s

CARUHOLDER WILL PAY CARD ISSUFR ABDVE
AMUINT PURSUANT 10 CARDHOLDER AGRECHENT
SIGNED COPY --> MERLIANT



8/10/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Travel Instructions - Members Can Begin Booking

G S A Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov>
FAN

Travel Instructions - Members Can Begin Booking

Jo i = M <i i Fri, Jul 14, 2017 at 10:30 AM
To:
Cc: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>, “Valerie Whittington (M)" <valerie.whittington@gsa.gov>,

"eIizabeth.cainﬁisa.iov" <glizabeth.cain@gsa.gov>, Christine Courter - H1CT <christine.courter@gsa.gov>,

All traveling members’ accounts have been established (with the exceptions of Ms. McCormick and Mr. Adams, who we
understand are DC based).

The members or their support staff can now call our trave! agent directly to book their travel.
ADTRAV (GSA travel agent): 877-472-6716, available 24/7

Key Information when calling the travel agent:

= ADTRAV will recognize members by first and last name and agency—which is the_General Services Administration
(GSA) for the purposes of this travel.

¢ Have a personal credit card available--hotel will be booked using a personal card. Members can choose their hotel
and will be reimbursed at the maximum per diem rate for DC ($172/night) (keep hotel receipts)

e The committee_has budgeted for travel for up to 3 days per member between 7/18 and 7/20. Arrangements should
be made within those parameters.

» Members (or their staff) should tell the agent the traveler's date of birth if making airline reservations. Thisis a
requirement in arder for tickets to be issued.

Travelers will need to follow federal regulations governing travel. Key points:

* Hotel: Max lodging per diem rate reimbursed for Washington, DC in July: $172 (keep hotel receipts--reimbursed
for max of $172. Lodging taxes will be reimbursed separately as well.)

« Airfare: Must use coach class and the contract carrier fare (booked by travel agent)

o Exceptions to contract fare must be documented/justified--e.qg., Timing of contract fare flights do not allow
traveler to meet mission or non-contract fare is less expensive

* Meals & Incidental Expenses (MI&E): reimbursed $69 per day for DC; $51.75 on first & last day of travel (no
receipts needed, reimbursed full amount regardless of expenses-—-above or below)

¢ Rental cars: Receipt required for all expenses

 Taxis/metro: reimbursed for official business related to the committee~e.g., to/from airport, to/from committee
meetings (keep receipts)

« Other (i.e. airline baggage fees): Reimbursed (keep receipts)

Airfare will be booked through the travel agent and paid directly by GSA. All other approved travel expenses (hotel; MI&E;
taxis) will be paid for using the member's personal card and will subsequently be reimbursed. Details on reimbursement
process will be provided upon completion of the travel.

If members or their staff have questions regarding the above that the travel agent can't answer, please don't hesitate to
have the members’ staff reach out to Valerie Whittington or Kris Palmer.

valerie.whittington@asa.gov - 202-501-3395
kris palmer@qsa.goyv - 202-501-0525

Best,
Jon

htips://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a30b2{e5ed&jsver=32leTed4hY8.an.&view=pt&msg=15d4181bBc317f50&cat=PACEI&search=cat&simi=15d... 1/2



8/10/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Reimbursement Process for Members' Travel

G S A Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov>
A\

Reimbursement Process for Members’ Travel

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> Wed, Jul 19, 2017 at 11:28 AM
To:
Cc: Christine Courter - HICT <christine.courter@gsa.gov>, "Valerie Whittington (M)" <valerie.whittington@gsa.gov>, Kris
Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

As the members complete their travel, these are the brief instructions to ensure they are reimbursed for authorized
expenses.

Each traveler (or their support staff) should f their receipts in i e and email to
kris palmer@gsa.qov. Once she receives, she'll process, and the funds will be reimbursed to the traveler's account on
file.

Ifiwhen in doubt, members should err on the side of providing the receipt. Most importantly, receipts must be provided for:

Hotel bill

Airport parking

Taxis/metro for travel to/from airport and committee meetings
Airline baggage fees

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me.
Best,

Jon

Jon Clinton

Chief of Staff

Office of Government-wide Policy
U.S. General Services Administration
202-549-2430

hitps:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a30b2feSed&jsver=92le Te34h Y8.en.&view=pt&msg=15d5b 7751 d3cB636&g=Iravel%20reimbursement&sear... 1/1



NF20%7 GSA.gov Mail - Re: PCEI 15t meeting - July 19th

Kris Palmer - M <kriz. palmeniigza gow>
Ay

Re: PCE) 1st meeting - July 19th

1 massage

Christine Courter - HICT <chwistine courter@gsa.gav> Wed. Jul 12, 2017 a1 7:20 PM
To: Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan. chintonghgsa.gove

Cc: Kris Paimer - M <kris. paimeriligsa.gov>, Valerie Whillinglon <valaria whitlington@gsa gov>, Tom Mueller - H1D <Thomas mueller@igza.gov>, Duane Smith

<duane smith@gsa.gov>, Lorelel Kowalski - M1AK <lorefel kowalskif@gsa gov>, Lennard Loewendritt <kenny loawenirit@gsa. gov>, "giancardo brizzig@gsa.gov
<giancario.brizzigiysa.gov>, Stefan Grabas - BAF <siefan grabasd@gsa gov>, "ekzabeln cainggsa gov” <elizabath cain@lgsa.gov>

Jonalhan,

Tom Muailer and | had a conference call with Andrew Kossack this moming. Andrew has been sending me the completed EFT foms today and so far | have received 5. Once
| raceive them, | forwand them is finance for issuance of the vendor ID. You can Start Ssending me

« Concur Access Requesi fomms for each individual- ance ) gel the vandor D from finance | will satup thair profila in ConcurGov.

* Name of the Host amangar wha will be submitting vouchers on behalfl of the members. The host must be in the same org code as the approvar will bain,

« The lina of accounting {I need the full string) thal will be used for the travel expenses {once it is knowne wa must have ihis bajore travel can ba banked}.
Andrew also sent ma an updated list of membars {se=a bajow).

I think the topic of payment method may still have to ravisited. Arrangers can rasarve aifaredrail with Adirav for the members of the commission and It wil be billed to tha
GSA Ceniralty Billed Accaunt (CBA). If we have the members use their parsonal cards for hote) and remtal ear, ihey will have ta call to make reservations themsalves

Andrew may have bean under tha impression that GSA would be making all the travel reservations for the me

mbers bat that would reguire a CBA. If you do want 1o conltinua

with the members using a persanal credit card for holel and rental car you may want Lo ket Andrew know that is the plan
LCemmiston Srcomlary Grographic
Llember Title Ehope Lhows Lasation Emall
1 | Michael R Pence Vier President
2 | Kns Kobach 505 -KS
3 | Connic Lawson Se5-IN
4 { Bill Gardper SoS«NH
5 | Mait Dunlap 505 -ME
6 | Kon Blackwell Fint. So8 - OH
7 | Christy MeConmck Commissiencr, EAC
g | David Dunn Fmr 51, Rep. - AR
9 | Mark Rhodas Wood Cry Clerk - WY West ViRginia
S Legal Feltow, Heritage
10 | Hans van Spakovsky | Fdn
il | Christian Adams Election Law Aftomey
12 AlanKing Judge, Jeflierson Counly
Thanks,

Christine Courter
Branch Chisf, Trovel & Event Programs Oiv, (HIET)
Office ol Traval and Chama Cam Sarviean (HIC)

Cfics af SAdmnisiratve Servicas (H)
LS. Ganar) Sarvieas Adwinistrtion

202 5010138 ideskl

hiips:#imail. google.com/mail/vly7ui=28ik=2aad0cei26&jsver=XX0XeNgBWg.en dview=pilsearch=inbox&lh=15¢391a807c 1 3c24siml= 1503H aBbi7e1 %2 16



CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

DATE
ITEM | ppska Statewde Voters Dedoy
B’ Submit for Approval ale I 1
[ | Order, Pay Invoice, Register, etc. qlq [ v
[} |CreatecClL A1 7
[}V |Log Into Google Credit Card Log q( o “7
[&¥ | Scan (approvals with receipt) Q1[5
m/- Upload Documents to CL & Process
cL (1

] Reconciled
] Date Received
[] |Date Delivered
O

COMMENTS

AMOUNT % 2100

CL NUMBER CLayd 41495

SCANNED DOCUMENT NAMELACE T Madko oles Daate(
copy cL pocument_ LLato 1130




9/5/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FAN

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 10:11 AM
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

On Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 5:13 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:
Good Marning Jon,

| submitting the following for payment via credit card:
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

REQUESTER: PACEI Committee/ Ronald Williams
OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI
ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for Alaska

ESTIMATED COST:. §
ACCOUNTING CODE:
DATE NEEDED: ASA

VENDOR: Alaska State Government

JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity.

Thanks

U.S. General Services Administration

s L Plon o
Kris L. Palmer & <
Program Analyst ﬁ g ==
Office of Governmentwide Policy (M) r& Gz
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X 5 9q 2 6d§
Washington, DC 20405 P
Office: (202) 501-0525 -3y .- <
Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov = 4 D o O
A
TAXE oo

-

“ Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Jan Clinton

Chief of Staff

Office of Government-wide Policy
U.S. General Services Administration
202-549-2430

hitps//mail. google.com/mait/u/Q/7ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 1 26&jsver=EWG X 3tyASk.en. &view=pl&search=inbox&th=15e5262 18099d097&simI=15e52621809... 11
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9/6/2017 GSA . gov Mail - RE: Publicly available voter regisiralion data

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FAN

RE: Publicly available voter registration data
1 message

FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff <[| G Wed, Sep 6, 2017 at 1:54 PM
To: "Thompson, Michaela R (GOV)" <michaela.thompson@alaska.gov>
Cc: "Bahnke, Josephine H (GOV)" <josie.bahnke@alaska.gov>, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Good afternoon Ms. Thompson,

Thank you again for taking the time to speak with me and answer my questions. Per our conversation, | have copied my
colleague, Ms. Kris Palmer, who will provide you with the credit card information to purchase your state’s publicly
available voler registration data. Ms. Palmer's direct number is 202.501.0525. Kris, please coordinate with Michaela on a
time that works best the both of you to purchase the data.

Also, the address where the DVD can be sent is: Ron Williams, Policy Advisor, Presidential Advisory Commission on
Election Integrity, 1650 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, EEOB-Rom. 268, Washington, D.C. 20504.

Please advise if we need to provide anything additional.

Many thanks in advance,
Ron Williams

——0Original Message-----

From: Thompson, Michaela R (GOV) [mailto;
Sent: Wednesday, September 6, 2017 1:07 PM
To: FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff
Cc: Bahnke, Josephine H (GOV)
Subject: RE: Publicly available voter registration data

Good Morning Mr. Williams,

| have attempted to call th
me a call at my direct line

e number your provided below, but it seems that the voicemail box is not set up. Please give
i and | can assist you with the purchase of the statewide voter list.

Thank you,

Michaela R. Thompson

Election Coordinator

State of Alaska, Division of Elections
Director's Office

Work:

——-Original Message---

From: FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff [mai{i NN
Sent: Wednesday, September 06, 2017 5:14 AM

To: Bahnke, Josephine H (GOV)

Cc: Thompson, Michaela R (GOV)

Subject: RE: Publicly available voter registration data

Thank you! Ms. Thompson, | look forward to speaking with you.

Thank you,
Ron Williams

~—-Original Message-——
From: Bahnke, Josephine H (GOV) [mailtoz_
Sent: Wednesday, September 6, 2017 9:1

hlips://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ce126&jsver=EfWGX3tyASk.en &view=pl&search=inbox&th=15e5853e9eb06624 &siml=1585853e%b... 1/2



9/6/2017 GSA.gav Mail - RE: Publicly available voler registration data

To: FN-DVP-Election Integrity Staff
Cc: Thompson, Michaela R (GOV)
Subject: Re: Publicly available voter registration data

Mr. Williams,

Thank you for the reminder email. Our Election Coordinator, Ms. Michaela Thompson will assist you with the purchase of
the statewide voter list. I've copied her on this email so she has your contact information.

Thanks again,
JHB

Sent from my iPhone

> On Sep 6, 2017, at 4:31 AM, FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff { NG -
>

> Good moming Ms. Bahnke,

>

> | am following-up with you regarding purchasing your state's publicly available voter registration data. We have a few
questions pertaining to the payment method. If you, or someone from your office can call me at IS ' would
greatly appreciate it.

>

> Thank you,

> Ron Williams

>

> —Qriginal Message-——

> From: FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff

> Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 2:54 PM
> To:
> Cc: FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff
> Subject: Publicly available voter regi
>

> Greetings Ms. Bahnke!

>

> On August 21, 2017 the Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity received the response from Lt.
Govemnor Byron Mallot regarding our request to obtain your state's publicly available voter registration data. Lt. Governor
Mallot noted that the Alaska Division of Elections will prepare a statewide voter registration list - with applicable data fields
- to the Commission for a fee of $21. We are prepared to purchase your state's publicly available voter registration data.
Can you please advise with whom we need to speak to provide payment?

>

> If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me via e-mail or by phone at |G-

>

> Respectfully,
>

> Ron Williams
> Policy Advisor
> Presid

i i i ion Integrity
> Email:
> Phone:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&k=2aad0ce126&jsver=EfWGX3tyASk.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15¢5853e9%eb066 24 &siml=15e5853e9b... 2/2



ar2172017 GSA.gov Mail - RE: FW: GEORGIA VOTERS DATA

Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FAN

RE: FW: GEORGIA YOTERS DATA

1 message
Hallman, John W Thu, Sep 21, 2017 at 11:22 AM
Ta: Kris Palmer = . .
- DL401709 210000
Good Morning Kris, QY'@;\-{ Oﬂ q ' QI , |7
% 255,00

o [ Cveck Gt

Remit Address

Secretary of State

Attn: Procurement Administration
2 MLK Jr. Drive

Suite 820, West Tower

Atlanta, GA 30334
Thanks,
John

From: Kris Palmer - M [mailto:kris. palmer@gsa.gov]
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 11:02 AM

Subject: Fwd: FW:
Good Moming John,

In order for me to initiate the paperwork o have a check cut to pay the invoice for $255.00. | will need some additional
informatton:

= What is the tax id for The Georgia Secrelary of Slate's Office?
= Remit Address - Should the check be mail to the 2 MLK .Jr. Drive SE address?

Thanks

htips:/mail.google.comimail/ufD/7ui=2&ik=2aad0ce126 Ajsvar=XSGUAInmEyM.an_ Sview=ptésaarch=inbox&th=15ea509221dda2bdBsim|=152a508221_... 1/5



The Georgia Secretary of State’s Office

ctions Dwvisior

2 MLK Jr, Drive SE
Suite 802, West Tower
Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-7610

TO:

Ron Williams, Policy Advisor

Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity
1650 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

EEOB, Room 268

INVOICE

ORDER #: 09142017-868
DATE: 9/14/17

SHIP TO:

Ron Williams, Policy Advisar

Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity
1650 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

EEOB, Room 268

Phone: [[BISHIEE Phone: [BIIEIEGNG
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 Georgia Statewide Voter File $250.00 $250.00
SUBTOTAL $250.00
SALES TAX 0.00
SHIPPING & HANDLING $5.00

TOTAL DUE $255.000

Make all checks payable to The Georgia Secretary of State's Office.

It you have any questions concerning this invoice, please contact us at 404-656-2871.



971472017 GSA.gov Mail - RE: GECRGIA VOTERS DATA

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
AN

RE: GEORGIA VOTERS DATA

1 message

Williams, Ronald E. EOP/OVP Thu, Sep 14, 2017 at 11:30 AM
To: "Hallman, John" . Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Good morning Mr. Hallman —

Please find attached the completed Voter List Order Form. | could not access the “Description of Order” dropdown
menu. Please advise if either Ms. Palmer or myself know if we need to provide any additional information.

Respectfully,

Ron Williams

From: Hallman, John [mailto—]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2017 8:04 AM
To: Kris Palmer - M <Kris.palmer@gsa.gov>; Williams, Ronald E. EOP/OVP <_

Subject: RE: GEORGIA VOTERS DATA

Ron,

Alink to a fillable PDF order form can be found on our website here, >http://sos.ga.gov/admin/
uploads/Voter_List_Order_Form_3-27-171.pdf<.

Please complete this form and return it to me via email.
Thanks,

John Hallman
Election Systems Manager, State Elections Division
Georgia Secretary of State Brian P. Kemp

2 MLK Jr. Drive, SE

htips://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126&jsver=Xg1-uL.2q06¢.en.&view=pi&search=inbox&th=156810322c5%ee0b&siml=15e810322c59. ..

173



9/14/2017 GSA.gov Mail - RE: GEORGIA VOTERS DATA
Suite 802 West Tower

Atlanta, GA 30334
404.656.2871 {main)

-

From: Kris Palmer - M [mailto:kris.palmer@gsa.gov]
Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2017 7:43 AM

To: I - i, 1ohn D

Subject: GEORGIA VOTERS DATA
Good Moming Ron,

John Hallman from Georgia State left me a voice mail message in regards to pruchasing the Georgia State Voters Data
via invoice. Mr. Hallman stated that he thinks they can invoice. Please complete the order form on Georgia's website and
email it to Mr. Hallman at

If you have any additional questions, you can reach Mr. Hallman at [N and they were shutdown for a few days
because of the weather,

Thanks

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126 &jsver=Xg 1-ul 2q06¢ en.&view=pi&search=inbox&th=156810322c59ee0b&simI=15e810322¢59... 2/3



9/14/2017 GS5A.gov Mait - RE: GEORGIA VOTERS DATA

a Georgia Voter List Order Form_9.14.2017.pdf
MK

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126&jsver=Xg1-uL2q06c.en.&view=pl&search=inbox&th=156810322c5%ee0b&siml=15e810322c59... 3/3



Secretary of State PRt e
Elections Division “" ! e W

W, ;‘_ o

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Suite 802 - West Tower Atl'anta Gg 30334-1505

VOTER LIST ORDER FGRM‘

ORDER NUMBER: }'5{31 2; i
B ~’// 19/ 22,7 ‘,1;‘_\*,’ 5
t)

NAME: ?ﬁn Woleg e , Diica _ohdv.ear L
SHIPPING ADDRESS: (Please provide a physical mailing address. Afl files will be delivereé I:ﬁ UPSs) ’;

Pr’(’ f'vr (ﬂds )" (. Amieri 3.4 £ t’/(:-/:«. Jn‘/'{v £ *"{:\%";"1 :

150 Pranedhts o Ao BN LEIR T S0z 1:) 55 Ry

fv‘/zs}\,,.fl-/o,,’ D 279

J

EMAIL ADDR

CONTACT PERSON: (oo Iy If. vnc

contacT pHone: [SIECIIEGGN _

NOTE: All Itsts will be delivered ana CD.
- FOR COUNTY USE ONLY ~ Payment Only. County provlded st by (ist county name) M i 5
« Dag‘e Cusfomer Recelved Voters Ust ¥ : Date Payment Mailed toSOS ; - 14 r ;
: o i

CM:RE Money Order I:l Check/Money Order Number,
Amount -25'5—0 Date Payment Mailed

Access http://s0s.9a.qov/index.php/elections/order_voter_registration_lists_and files for list prices, etc. Electronic file only
Includes date last voted for each registered vater. Contact us via emall at bphifer@sos.qo.qov with any questions. Normal
production time is 1-2 weeks upon receipt of payment, Please make check or money order poyobhie to Secretary of State. Voters
List s a CSV file and can be opened in Microsoft Excel. Voters List does not Include telephone numbers, Date of Birth, SSN# or DL,
* Statewide Voter Files will be in a text file format and has to be imported into a data spreadsheet program.

*NOTE® - All files are password protected. In order ta open the Electronic file, WinZip has to be Installed on your computer. There will be
instructions an the disc provided to you by the Georgia Secretary of State IT Department for the use of unzipplng the password protected file.
This option provided to you, has been successfully tested by Election staft members and approved for use. If you encounter any Issues with
administrative access or other issues, please consult your IT Department or a WinZip Customer Service Representative.

* STATEWIDE VOTER FILE

Ij vou are arden'ng the Statewlde Voter File check the box, skip Voter List Order below and just sign.

VOT&RS LIST ORDER
{Piease include a detailed description of your request Including county and/or municipality,}

Description of Order'l SELECTLISTTYPE EBP;M DROPDOWN MENU I
Caunty(s): (Required)

| Active Voters Active and Inactive Voters

| Municipality(s): (Only include Municipality if you are requesting 2 Municipal list} City of

District Number (s}
Precinct Number (s}
Neither

Woarning: In accordance with Q.C. GA §21-2- 601 any person wha uses the list of electors provided for in §21 2-225 for commercial

’ PRINT FORM
Rev 2-15-2016



9/512017 | GSA.gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FA

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

t message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clintocn@gsa.gov> Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 10:12 AM

To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

On Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 6:54 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:
Good Moring Jon,

| didn't receive your approval for this request.

Thanks

A
U.S. General Services Administration

Stiis &L Prtmer gy |
Kris L. Palmer
Program Analyst ~—

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M) (
1B0O0 F Street, NW - 2461X ST

WY 2
\

- |
\ 1 \[ﬂ '

\

Washington, DC 20405 o & 7 %
Office: (202) 501-0525 S I I i 1
Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov -~ { | Y
~J d} Ei / !

Description: Description: MC900437801[1] Go GREEN Keep It On The £ O{ I i =
1 —

———— Forwarded message ¢
From: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> Q |
Date: Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 5:18 AM ‘
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL 21
To: Janathan Clinton <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> :

;aS%_Q( e

|

Good Morning Jon,

| submitting the following for payment via credit card:

QO\M_\_ A\

Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

REQUESTER: PACEI Committee/ Ronald Williams

OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI

ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for Hawaii (Honolulu County)
ESTIMATED COST: $

DATE NEEDED: ASAP

VENDOR: Hawaii State Government

JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity.

Thanks

hitps://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28ik=2aad0ce 126&jsver=EWG X3tyASk.en.&view=pl&search=inbox&h=15e526356de37545&siml=15e526 356de ...

112



9/5/2017 i GSA.gov Mail - Re. PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

A
U.S. General Services Administration

Kris & Potner

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

“ Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Jon Cliinton

Chief of Staff

Office of Government-wide Policy
U.S. General Services Administration
202-549-2430

hitps://mail.goagle.com/mail/u/0/7ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 1268 sver=EIWG X 3tlyASk.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&1h=15e526356da375458&siml=15¢526356de... 2/2



CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

DATE
ITEM Tdoho stalewide obere Trdan
Ei Submit for Approval gl Bl
m Order, Pay Invoice, Register, etc. als l; 1
m Create CL alo ( ]
" |Log Into Google Credit Card Log q I(b ‘ (9
A | Scan (approvals with receipt) q l % ( M
m/ Upload Documents to CL & Process
o A3l

] Reconciled
] Date Received
] Date Delivered
O

COMMENTS

AMOUNT. 331,00

CL NUMBER LS 3190

SCANNED DOCUMENT NaME_PACET. Tdaho Voters Dalet
copy cL pocument_Ch &[S 1739




9/5/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
2\

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 10:13 AM
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

On Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 7:08 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:
Good Marning Jan,

| didn't receive your approval for this request.

Thanks

U.S. General Services Administration

Ftiis & O atmen

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

"~ Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

, Forwarded message
From: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
Date: Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 5:20 AM
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
Jo: Jonathan Clinton <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov>

Good Morning Jon,

| submitting the following for payment via credit card:

Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
REQUESTER: PACEI Committee/ Ronald Williams

OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI
ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for Idaho

ESTIMATED COST: $
ACCOUNTING CODE
DATE NEEDED: ASA

VENDOR: Idaho State Government
JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity.

https://mail.google.com/mail/uf0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126 &jsver=EWGX3tyASk en &view=pl&search=inbox&th=15e52640c4818%62&sim|=15652640c48... 1/2



ID A]__l Thant. o

PURCHASE RECEIPT

Secretary of State
Secretary of State

450 N. 4th Street

Boise 1D 83720
(208)334-2300

OTC Local Ref ID: 18687562
9/1/2017 07:56 AM

Status:

Customer Name:
Type:
Credit Card Number:

Idaho total amount charged

Items Location

APPROVED

Kris L Palmer
MasterCard

UsD$21.00

Quantity

TPE Order Total
D Amount

350- Voter Registration List Secretary of State
Note: Statewide Voter File with History

Clerk Initials: bk 2025010525

1

14538118 520.00

Total remitted to the Secretary of State

$20.00

Signature

IDARO SECRETARY OF STATE
09/05/2017 05:00
CK:14533118 CT:172099 BH:1601151
1@ 20.00 = 20.00 VOTER LIST #2



STATE OF IDAHO
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

LAWERENCE DENNEY CH e Tt O)
SECRETARY OF STATE SN\
(208) 334-2852
FAX (208) 334-2282

700 W JEFFERSON, STE £-205
PO BOX 83720
BOISE, IDAHO 83720-0080

“TE 7

VOTER REGISTRATION DATA REPORT ORDER FORM

Extract File

This extract is a zip file conlaining two files. The first is a HTML file containing the field information while the second

Is a pipe delimited text file containing all of the Voter Registration data. The text filte can be imported into any database
program that will accomodate the number or records contained in the file.

Printed Reports
This report can be run and printed out on paper for County Data Only.

1. TYPE OF REPORT: 2. SCOPE OF REPORT:
IZ] Statewide @ Voter Registration Information
@ Voter Registration Information and Voter
History
Qs Congressional District
L 2nd Gongressional District 3. OUTPUT MEDIA:
& co [ $20 per CD copy ]

Q Legislative District [circle all that apply] Q Paper [ $.25 per page |

1 8 15 22 29 4. REQUESTING PARTY:

2 9 16 23 30

; djems’

3 10 17 24 a1 Name ”?on W, /fu. m -

4 1 18 25 32 Address: GSO Pen o Ave, A/

5 12 19 26 33 C-gOB'ﬁoamQCS—-

S A A Telephone: NG

7 14 21 28 35 Sl

Send the above order to:
[if differant from requesting party]
a Countywide
County Name: Name:
Address:
a County Precinct
County Name: Telephone:

Precinct Name/Number:




STATE OF IDAHO
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
LAWERENCE DENNEY

Voter Registration Data Report Acknowledgement Form

Pursuant to Section 34-437A (3), Idaho Code:

“No person to whom a list of statewide electors is furnished and no person who acquires a list of
statewide electors prepared from such list shall use any information contained therein for the
purpose of mailing or delivering any advertisement or offer for any property, establishment,
organization, product, or service or for the purpose of mailing or delivering any solicitation for
money, services, or anything of value. Provided however, that any such list and label may be
used for any political purpose.”

I gn btlbems » have read the statutory prohibitions
concerning the use of any information contained in the list of registered electors of the State of
Idaho.

DATE: &:2t: 2019

ﬁ" L////(G"’J

Printed Name '
iy o P(nnlqu\n,¢ 4#(.,.4/‘«{5608-31—-.Q(F-

L3 {ﬁaq{gg 0c 2050y

Address

Telephone

I.O. Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0080
Elections Telephone: (208) 334-2852, FAX: (208) 334-2282
Located at 700 W Jefferson, Ste. E-205



9752017 GSA.gov Mail - Voter Registration Data Report Order Form - Presidential Advisary Commission on Election Integrity

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
£\

Voter Registration Data Report Order Form - Presidential Advisory Commission on
Election Integrity

1 message

FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff W Thu, Aug 31, 2017 at 12:09 PM
To: "elections@sos.idaho.gov" <el :

Cc: "kris.palmer@gsa.gov" <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Greetings!

Altached is the completed "Voter Registration Data Report Order Form" submitted by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity. Please advise if we need to provide anything additional.

Respectiully,

Ron Williams
Policy Advisor

Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity
Email:
Phone:

_] IdahoVoterRegistrationDataReportOrderForm_8.31.17.pdf
143K

htips://mail.google.com/mail/u/G/?ui=28&ik=2aad0ce 126 &jsver=EfWG X3tyASk.en.&view=pl&cal=PCEi%2FPCE|%20Purchases&search=cat&th=15e39... 1/1



QOrder Information:

Name:

Billing Address:

Telephone Number:

Type of Card:

[all fields on form are required]

Click here to clear form.

Credit Card Payment Transmittal Form

/2 f<r ]Z{j/f/rav(/on De fe. /é(pof'*

[description of what payment s for - for example. name of filing this form is atacked to}

Kas L Palmer

{enter name exaclly as it appears on credit card]

1300 £ Streer, NW

washt ngten

[

| 204G

Teiy]

b Bol-0835

\( Mastercard

Visa

[state]

[zip codef

Discover

Expiration [mm/yy]

Authorized Charge:

o,/ |1®

$20.00

All fields on the transmiital form are required.

Your payment cannot be processed if all fields are not complete.

Note: In accordance with the contract between the State of Idaho and our service
provider Access Idaho, a $1 non-refundable fee is added to each transaction. The
Secretary of State’s office does not keep any part of this fee.

Privacy Notice: This form is used to process your credit card payment for a filing or
service with the ldaho Secretary of State's office. Your credit card information Is NOT
retained in our office. The transmittal form is shredded after your filing or service

request is processed.

i
Department Direct Fax Numbers:

All O_lhe_r Departments: (208) 334-2282

Business Entities
UCC / Liens

© (208) 334-2080
© (208) 334-2847

Elections: (208) 334-2282

Fiscal

: (208) 334-5224




CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

DATE
ITEM
Joters _DC&C(
M ) Submit for Approval 5(\6] 7
IE/ Order, Pay Invoice, Register, etc. q! % (I Ny
[ |Create CL 6\['{%//7
B/, Log Into Google Credit Card Log a l |3 , N
E/, Scan (approvals with receipt) a1 a] B
E" gfload Documents to CL & Process all® ! N
M Reconciled ali3| n
Date Received
Date Delivered
[
COMMENTS
AMOUNT B 1, blel 00

CL NUMBER C\_\odiy
SCANNED DOCUMENT NAME L Ou\oA G}m‘rﬁ \}r)jrﬂs Dﬂ\q

copy cL bocumeNT___ L Ll 5314




9/5/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FAN

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 10:13 AM
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

On Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 7:09 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:
Good Morning Jon,

| didn't receive your approval for this request.

Thanks

A
U.S. General Services Administration

Kris L. Palmer
Program Analyst
Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)

1800 F Street, NW - 2461X Q)-)
Washington, DC 20405
Office: (202) 501-0525
Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov -S‘
f
2 SERE
N 4 3 Q)

e Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Forwarded message
From: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> I g_
Date: Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 5:21 AM "6
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL | O
To: Jonathan Clinton <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> @

Good Morning Jon,
I submitting the following for payment via credit card:
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

REQUESTER: PACEI Committee/ Ronald Williams
OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI
ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for lowa

ESTIMATED COST: §
ACCOUNTING CODE:
DATE NEEDED: ASA

VENDOR: lowa State Government
JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity.

htips://mail.google . com/mail/u/0/7ui=28ik=2aad0ce126&jsver=EfWG X 3tyASk.en &view=pl&search=inbox&th=15e52642da04a2388siml=15e52642da0... 172



9/5/2017 GSA.gov Mait - Re. PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
Thanks

U.S. General Services Administration

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Jon Clinton

Chief of Staff

Office of Government-wide Policy
U.S. General Services Administration
202-549-2430

hitps://mail gocgle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&k=2aad0ce 126 &jsver=EfWGX3tyASk.en.&view=pl&search=inbox&th=15e52642da04a2388&siml=15e52642da0... 2/2



" INVOICE

PAUL D. PATE Date: - 0/8/2017

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE Account: MCVD

1LUCAS BUILDING, FIRST FLOOR

DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 -

PHONE: (515) 281-5204 Invoice Number: 094111
Invoice Date: 9/ 8/2017

Agent Name: MIKE

Billing Information

KRISL PALMER
1800 F STNW CARD NUMBER; XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-3330

WASHINGTON, DC 20405 0218 KRIS L PALMER 202-881-7807

Quaiitity | Code | Item Description - R T Sk D e : " Price _ |Extended Price
1| vDC DATA CHARGE $1,061.0000 $£1,061.0000
STATEWIDE EX-005 AIP

Total:  $1,061.00

COMMENT:

THIS IS NOT A BILL




State of lowa
Specitications and Order Form for Voter List

Requesior Name: Ron Willlams Daytime Phone: (b) (6) ]
Address: 1650 Pennsyivania Avenue, N.W., Elsenhower Execulive Office Bullding, Rm. 268, Washington, D.C. 20504

List Information

Option 1; Voter List ] Option 2: Absentee List

Aurisdiction(s) of voters to inglude; Stwieido voter regisimllon it and vota hislory A. Jurisdiction(s) of voters o include:
B.Type of Vaters: B. Electian(s):
[C] Active Onty (W] Active, Inactive, and Pending
C. Do you want to receive updates to the lIst?
C.Type of information; ;
I ne [ Yes |
I:I Contact Information Only
Frequency of Updates: [_] Dally
Contact Information and Election Participation (slsctranic lists
only) ] weekly
) >, " ) }
Electlon Parc) : <~ 4 ]\,UOC/ .,Monthlf
@ Last 5 elections of avery lype f) | Ok 56 # 'u:: -
, £ — (5] B
[ specify etections: / = )
- M
o
List Format =N .3
(47]
Excel or Comma Delimited (CSV) - Emaill D Excel or Comma Delimited (CSV) - CD-ROM ‘o e g s
k - Ul i
22 w

D Paper - describe the order you want the voters listed:

Note: Payment must be received before lst Is provided. If pnylng by credit card, you will be confacfed fo request

Paymeant Method
your credit cand informafion,
[[] cesticheck CraditCard  Office Use Only:
Delivery Method Note; Orders flyat are shipped wilf be charged far shipping.

[:] Pick up ai Secratary of State's Office or at the County Auditar's Office:
[[] For govemmental agencies only: Send with invoice; payment will be made within 80 days

Revised 72017 Propared by tho [owa Secretary of State’s Offica Page 1




CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

DATE
ITEM | Wesourt ok Daiq
M~ | Submit for Approval q (6([ 7
|]/ Order, Pay Invoice, Register, etc. o | \Q;( (7}
Create CL a6
E/ Log Into Google Credit Card Log ql®|; l
E’ Scan (approvals with receipt) 71 Bl 7
E gfload Documents to CL & Process 0([ o ({_,
] Reconciled
1 Date Received
] Date Delivered
O
COMMENTS

AMOUNT 3 3, a5
CL NUMBER CLAIDQO

SCANNED DOCUMENT NAME ACET N\\S&Mi \f(}L'fi(S MC
copy cL pocument (LIS 110




9/5/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 10:12 AM
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved,

On Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 6:56 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:
Good Morning Jon,

| didn't receive your approval for this request.

Thanks

A
U.S. General Services Administration

Sis & Fatmer

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Palicy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

' Go GREEN Keep it On The Screen!

Forwarded message
From: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Date: Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 5:24 AM

Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
To: Jonathan Clinton <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov>

Good Morning Jon,

| submitting the following for payment via credit card:

Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
REQUESTER: PACEI Committee/ Ronald Williams

OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI
ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for Missouri

ESTIMATED COST: $
ACCOUNTING CQODE
DATE NEEDED: AS

VENDOR: Missouri State Government
JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126&jsver=EfWG X3tyASk.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15e5263a5(34a55c&sim|=1585263a5f34... 1/2



9/8/2017 GSA . gov Mail - Receipt : Missouri : Sacretary of State

Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

GSA

Receipt : Missouri : Secretary of State
1 message

customerservice@collectorsolutions,com <customerservice@collectorsolutions.com>
To: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

Receipt
Missouri : Secretary of State

9/8/2017 - 11:25:48 AM (CT)
name Kris L. Palmer

12284943
effective date 9/8/2017

payment meth i
account numbe

$35.00
convenience fee amount $1.25

total remitted $36.25

Elections
(*****9999) - $35.00

The charge will show on your account as :

CSI Office of Secretary of St

Fri, Sep 8, 2017 at 12:25 PM

Jetbay

Powered by...

https://mail.google.com/maii/u/0/7ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126 8jsver=6H9snhMgLAB.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15e624{d983a250d&sim|=15e6241d983. ..

m



CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

e,

. DATE
ITEM N\OY\JFQY\O\ S*QJYUDK‘) \IOTL€(§ Qﬁé}dfé&\d ~D)
M Submit for Approval Q‘ &l
[ | Order, Pay Invoice, Register, etc. ¥ 120 I L
(A~ |CreatecL Al [ (7
E/ Log Into Google Credit Card Log |5 (l N
1~ | Scan (approvals with receipt) Al 3
Upload Documents to CL & Process

¥ cL a [ N ll 7
[ |Reconciled q{7 ( /7
[[] |Date Received
[ Date Delivered
O

COMMENTS

AMOUNT $ 1,600.00

CL NUMBER (L319133

scanne bocument name_ORCE T MT Vol Tnlo
copy cL pocument__ (A AS VT30




9/5/2017 J GSA_gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FA

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 10:13 AM
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

On Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 6:57 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:
Good Marning Jon,

| didn't receive your approval for this request.

Thanks

i i i i
U.S. General Services Administration

Fis & Patmer

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Palicy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Forwarded message
From: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Date: Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 5:25 AM

Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
To: Jonathan Clinlon <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov>

Good Morning Jon,
| submitting the following for payment via credit card:
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

REQUESTER: PACE| Commitiee/ Ronald Williams
OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI

ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for Montana
ESTIMATED COST: §

DATE NEEDED: ASAP

VENDOR: Montana State Government

JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity.

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ca126&jsver=EIWGX3tyASk. en.&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1565263c3feC7dcba&siml=15e5263c3fed... 1/2



Voter File - Montana Secretary of State Page 1 of |

Montana Secretary of State
Corey Stapleton

Vote r F i I e Secretary of State

Instructions| Fees | Feedback

Receipt

Thank you for your purchase. This is your receipt, please print this page for your records.

Your file(s) will be sent via the State of Montana’s File Transfer Service.

Date: 2017-08-30

File(s) purchased:

Statewide Voter File $1000 Via FTS
Total Cost: $1000

Home Print

https://app.mt.gov/cgi-bin/voterfile/voterfile.cgi 8/30/2017



CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

DATE
ITEM | mregon (oters Dot
[} | Submit for Approval Q\ T
5] Order, Pay Invoice, Register, etc. aq ‘ & [ (77
m’ Create CL qQ ‘ oYy 1
| Log Into Google Credit Card Log ql ?| 7
1 | Scan (approvals with receipt) | @f17
Upload Documents to CL & Process
o cf alol
] Reconciled
M| Date Received
] Date Delivered
[l
COMMENTS

AMOUNT 4 500. 00

cL Numeer___ CL 208 UTTH

SCANNED bocumenT Name_ACET. 0000 \BHec S o
COPY CL DOCUMENT Ll 1120




9/5/2017

GSA gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov>
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 1, 2017, at 5:28 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:

Good Morning Jon,
| submitting the following for payment via credit card:
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

REQUESTER: PACE! Committee/ Ronald Williams
OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI
ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for Oregon

ESTIMATED COST: §
ACCOUNTING CCDE
DATE NEEDED: AS

VENDOR: Oregon State Government
JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity.

Thanks

A
U.S. General Services Administration

Stous & Patmer

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

Description: Description: MC900437801[1] Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 8:14 AM

nitps://mail google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2& k=2aad0ce126&jsver=EWGX3tyASk.en.&view=pl&search=inbox&th=15e3d5ccaf32cdf2&siml=15e3d5ccaf32e... 11



9/8/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Request for Oregon Stataswida Vater List - Presidential Advisory Commission an Election Integrity - Receipt

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FAN

Request for Oregon Statewide Voter List - Presidential Advisory Commission on
Election Integrity - Receipt

1 message

MIFSUD Candy L * SOS <Candy.L.MIFSUD@oregon.gov> Fri, Sep 8, 2017 at 1:33 PM
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
Cc: MIFSUD Candy L * SOS <Candy.L.MIFSUD@oregon.gov>

SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTIONS
255 CAPITOL ST NE STE 501
SALEM, OR 97310
503-986-1518

ELECTIONS
pate: 09/08/2017 10:26:55 AM
CREDIT CARD SALE

MASTERCARD

CARD NUMBER: *#Wh#iciint*x3330) K

TRAN AMOUNT: $500.00

APPROVAL CD: 002290

RECORD #: 000

CLERK ID: canmif

First Name: Kris

Last Name: Palimer

rReference: Federal voter List request
Thank youl

Customer Copy

Best Regards,

Carmella "Candy" Mifsud

Oregon Secretary of State | Elections Division

Public Service Building

https:/imail.googlte.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ce126&jsver=6H9snhMqLAB.en.&view=pi&search=inbox&ih=156628e2bi552¢07&siml=15a628e2bf5...  1/5



9/8/2017 GSA gov Mail - Request for Oregon Statewide Voter List - Presidenlial Advisory Commission on Election Integrity - Receipt
256 Capitol Street NE, Svite 501

Salem, OR g7310-1327

IO
B Office | 503.373.7414 FAX

www.oregonvotes.gov

From: Kris Palmer - M [mailto:kris.palmer@gsa.gov)
Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 8:15 AM
To: FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff
Cc: MIFSUD Candy L * SOS
Subject: Re: Request for Statewide Voter List - Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity

Good Moming All,

Sure, you can give me a call at 202 501-0525 and | will provide you with the credit card information. 1 am currently in a
meeting but will available from 12:30 - 2:00.

Thanks

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

https:/imail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28ik=2aad0ce 126 &jsver=6HOsnhMqLAB.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&Ih=15¢628e2bl552e07 &sim|=15e628e2b(5...

2/5



Secretary of State Elections Division | 255 Capitol St.INE, Suite 501, Salem, OR 97310 p.503.986.1518 | £.503.373.7414 | www.oreganvates.gov

Request for Statewide and Less Than Statewide Voter List SEL 510

vey 07/13: CAR 165-002-0020

Obtalining g Voter Litk: Any person may obtain an electronic copy of a statewide or lass than statewide vorer {ist from the Office of the Secretary of State, EBlections
Division, or any county elections official, All requests for a hardcopy of a less than statewide voter list, labels, or other non-glectronic formats must be made with the
county elections officlal of each county in which voters to be listad reside.

File Generatlon; A statewlde voter listconsists of 11 separate..txt files that are zipped and delivered on dvd ar posted to an ftp or dropbox site, The statewide voter
list Is separated into Oregon's five congressional districts. For each congressional district one file Is generated that contalns detaled reglstration Information for the
registered voters In that district and a second file [s generated that contains the registrant’s assoclated vote history, The final .txt file canrains a Vst of districts by
precinct and sphit. This file may be used to determine the districts In which a voter is eligible to vote in,

Note: Due to file size limitations the statewide voter list may be separated In a manner other than described above,

Flle Farmat: The following Is the file layout of both the voter registration and vote history files:

VOTERID PHONENUMB POST DIRECTION EFF ADDRESS 3
FIRST NAME UNLISTED UNIT TYPE EFF ADDRESS 4
MIDDLE NAME COUNTY UNIT NUM EFF CITY

LAST NAME RES ADDRESS 1 ADDR NON STD EFF STATE

NAME SUFFIX RES ADDRESS 2 ary EFF ZIP CODE
BIRTH DATE HOUSE NUM STATE EFF ZIP PLUS FOUR
CONFIDENTIAL HOUSE SUFFIX ZIP CODE ABSENTEETYPE
EFF REGN DATE PRE DIRECTION ZIP PLUS FOUR PRECINCTNAME
STATUS STREET NAME EFF ADDRESS 1 PRECINCT

PARTY CODE STREETTYPE EFF ADDRESS 2 SPLIT

Nate: The vote history files also include voter participation Information for each requested election and appears at the end of the layout provided above.

Cesks The fee for the statewide voter list is $500, The fee to provide aless than statewide list cons'sts of a $25 set up fee plus 2.5 cents per 100 records pravided

e e e P T ot e W11 Tt LY LIS SC R g S i gt [l R Traer g e kA St e e TR Sy e T
Date of Request Comact Phone Num|
Person and/or Organlzation Making Request

ICon W.lliame - Pregidantia | Ddvisora Commistion on Eleetion L\Iﬂrdq

Request is for: $X° Statewide Voter List @‘ Less than Statewlde Voter List:
| Please include: Elections Requested:
’ XVoter Registration AND Vote History Information XActive AND Inactive Reglstered Voters ' ALL Statewide Elections since 2006
() Voter Registration Information ONLY Active Reglsterad Vaters ONLY ¢ Spacific Election:

C Vote History Information ONLY (" Inactive Registered Voters ONLY

Delivery Methad: DVD O PickUp ) Mail )F  sTeli/

For Mailed DVD please ptovide. te Information: Please contact the Lontact nformation:
Address: 1060 Pangalvema dve,, VW Elections Division for the site addressandto | phone; 503.986.1518
LEO0B - Pon, 2‘1 tain a user name and password ol free: B66.673.8683
Cley: fie g I,.,.‘ fon if you would like to receive the voter .
egistration and voter history files by this Email: ;
State: B¢ Zip: 86 6y { method. | elections sos@state.or.us
Payment: R Credit Card (wlill be contacted at Contact Phone Number) () Check

By signing below you agree not to use lhe statewide voter list or less than statewide vater list for commercial purposes in accordance
wuth ORS 247.955,

e e T IS e TS

e L AT T T A e AT : . T — b 1 TP T ac vai o ——— ———

731/2017 |

" Date S'gned

o i M2 s

: Fo( Oﬂice l]seonly

Total Number ofBeg e,_-owﬁ 'Paﬁgii{t’Metbod

=8 '_D'aie. Rua,ue!s_tﬁi%ﬂu_eq/smppegi et



CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

DATE
ITEM O{m{\%\\\‘iﬁf\ \G \oer S QSQ[SJW airw'ﬂ Tl‘cér@\
[]° | Submit for Approval alo (1
E/ Order, Pay Invoice, Register, etc. g |6I ] 17
|]/ Create CL qh' 7
[ | Log Into Google Credit Card Log al 7‘ .
[&}~ | Scan (approvals with receipt) al+ | 5
[\} |Upload Documents to CL & Process l
cL 91111
B/ Reconciled th 1
[[] |Date Received
] Date Delivered
o
COMMENTS
AMOUNT, $ 30,00
CL NUMBER CLaiBp1120
SCANNED DOCUMENT NAME PACE T PA Nokers bajra
copy cL pocument___ CL 2365

Kegont 0O




9/5/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

i

Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FAN

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov> Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 10:13 AM
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

On Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 6:59 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:
Good Morning Jon,

| didn't receive your approval for this request.

Thanks

A
U.S. General Services Administration

Stiis &L Poatmer

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

— Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Forwarded message
From: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Date: Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 5:31 AM

Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
To: Jonathan Clinton <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov>

Good Morning Jon,

| submitting the following for payment via credit card:

Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL
REQUESTER: PACEI Committee/ Ronald Williams

OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI
ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for Pennsylvania

ESTIMATED COST: $
DATE NEEDED: AS

VENDOR: Pennsylvania State Government
JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Commission on Election Integrity.

hitps://mail.google com/mail/u/0/?ui=28ik=2aad0ce126&jsver=EMVGX3tyASk.en.&view=ptasearch=inbox&th=15e526 3e58b87d8f&simI=15e5263856b. ..

1/2



9/5/2017 GSA.gov Mail - FW: Transaclion Receipt from PA BCEL VOTER LIST

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
A

FW: Transaction Receipt from PA BCEL VOTER LIST

1 message

FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff Thu, Aug 31, 2017 at 3:06 PM

To: "kris.paimer@gsa.gov” <kris paimer@gsa.gov>

Hi Kris,
Below is the transaction receipt for the PA voter roll data.

Thanks,

Ron

From: PA BCEL VOTER LIST [mailto
Sent: Wednesday, August 30, 2017 3:13 PM

To: FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff W
P,

Subject: Transaction Receipt from
This is the receipt for your purchase at PA Voter Services Payment Page.

Order Information

Quantity Item Unit Price
1 PA Full Voter Export (All Counties) 20.00 uUSD 20.00
Total usD 20.00

This order is now complete. Transaction approved!

Here is your receipt:

PA BCEL VOTER LIST
481 NORTH ST 368 NOB
HARRISBURG, PA 171206

United States

hitps://mail.google com/mail/u/Q/7ui=28&ik=2aad0ce126&jsver=EWGX3tyASk.en.&view=pl&cal=PCEI|%2FPCEI|%20Purchases&search=cat&th=15e38... 1/2



9/512017 GSA.gov Mail - FW: Transaction Receipt from PA BCEL VOTER LIST
>WWW.DOS.PA.GOV/RUNNINGFOROFFICE<

TYPE: Purchase
ACCT: Mastercard $ 20.00 USD

CARDHOLDER NAME : Kris L. Palmer

DATE/TIME ¢ 30 Aug 17 15:12:34
REFERENCE # : 893 8460793 M
AUTHOR. # 1 828736

TRANS. REF.

Approved - Thank You 10@

Please retain this copy for your records.

Cardholder will pay above amount to
card issuer pursuant to cardholder

agreement.

htips://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126 8jsver=EIWGX3tyASk.en.&view=pt&cat=PCEI%2FPCE|%20Purchasas&saarch=cal&lh=15639... 2/2



CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

DATE
ITEM | Texos Vobers Doty
[T | Submit for Approval a hq I .
E/ Order, Pay Invaice, Register, etc. aliali
B/ Create CL q la&\\ 7
E’ Log Into Google Credit Card Log q ] 22\ B
g Scan (approvals with receipt) q I:la\\l 3
[.}~ | Upload Documents to CL & Process
cL a [:@J\j

] Reconciled
] Date Received
] Date Delivered
[

COMMENTS

amounT___ B D U130

cL NUMBER 0 Lol 169

SCANNED DOCUMENT NAME__ V0SS VOJHJ. ‘(B__:DUA‘OL_
copy cL bocuMenT 22 \8 1120




9/19/2017 GSA.gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FAN

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinlon@gsa.gov> Tue, Sep 19, 2017 at 11:07 AM
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

On Tue, Sep 19, 2017 at 10:19 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:
Good Morning Jon,

| submitting the following for payment via credit card:
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

REQUESTER: PACEI Commitiee/ Ronald Williams
OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI
ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for Texas

ESTIMATED COST: $3
ACCOUNTING CODE:
DATE NEEDED: ASA

VENDOR: Texas State Government
JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential
Advisory Commission on Election Integrity.

Thanks

Fris & O atoner

Kris L, Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Jon Clinton

Chief of Staif

Office of Government-wide Policy
U.S. General Services Adminisiration
202-549-2430

htips://mail.google.com/mail/u/d/?ui=28&ik=2aad0ce126&jsver=ujOBRgBC.IND.en.&view=pl&search=inbox&th=15e9aae65(3f4857 &siml=15e9aae65f3f4... 1/1



Financial Division
P.O.Box 12887
Austin, Texas 78711-2887

Office of the Sceretary of State

Rolando B. Pablos

Sccretary of State

Packing Slip

September 19, 2017

Page | of |
Kris L. Palmer
1800 F Street NW
Washington DC 20405
Batch Number: 76226842 Batch Date: 09-19-2017
Client 1
Return Method: Mai
Document
Number Document Detail Fee
762268420002 Public Information - Statewide VH/VD, active/suspense/cancelled, $3,437.30
Hispanic surname flag, voted in Gen Elec's '06, '08,'10, '12, '14, '16

Total Document Fees $3.437.30
Payment Type Payment Status Payment Reference Amount
Credit Card Accepted B 1) $3,437.30
Total Payments Received $3,437.30
Total Amount Charged to Client Account $0.00
Total Amount Credited to Client Account $0.00

Note: This is not a bill. Please do not send any payments until the monthly statement is received.

Any amount credited to Client Account may be refunded upon request.
Refunds (if applicable) will be processed upon Request.
Acknowledgement of Filing Document(s) (il present) is altached.

Come visit us on the mernet (@) ltip /hwww sos state Iy us

(512) 463-5555 FAX {512)463-5709

rry 7-1-1



The State of Texas
TN
I
A
(£ )
Rolando B. Pablos
Secretary of State

INVOICE

PIR# 201721559-20180011

September 15, 2017

Mr. Ron Williams

Policy Advisor

The Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity
1650 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W,

Washington, DC 20504

Total Records Extracted: 49,570,748

Extract Rate S 328.13
Extract Charges: , S 3,098.17
Total Records Extracted: 49,570,748

co S 11.00
Total Charges $ 3,437.30

Voter Data File:

List of Registered Voters in Texas, in active, suspense and cancelled status, statewide, Hispanic
surname flagged.

Voting History:

List of Registered Voters in Texas, in active, suspense and cancelled status, statewide, Hispanic
surname flagged, who voted in the General Elections of 2006, 2008, 2010, 2012, 2014, 2016.



Secretary of State
Elections Division
Credit Card Payment Form
Master Card, Visa, American Express & Discover are
accepted

For Office Use Only

DATE: STAFF TAKING ORDER:

Please provide all requested information so your request may be processed.

NAME ON CARD: K('\ S L /Pa\ Mmey

BUSINESS NAME: K( v& L 'Pa\m 2

name o RequesTor: Ronald Will] oS

MAILING ADDRESS: PA ¢ ET | 1,50 ’Pﬁf\(\‘b\\_\\faﬂ'lm Avenue. NW
arv: Washin aton STATE: )¢ ZIP CODE: 30504

HOME PHONE: BUSINESS PHONE: !

EMA'L’_
] 5 Admi
BILLING ADDRESs:  Zeheral Services "™ AN

onN
1800 £ _Slreet, N W agten, DC 0HOS
(] Billing Address same as Mailing Address

TYPE OF CREDIT CARD: Ma‘é{‘fr CCU('O\

CREDIT CARD #: - EXPIRATION DATE. - s
AMOUNT of cHarge: $3,437.30

***3 OR 4 DIGIT SECURITY CODE: {required)

Please emds! reaeipt 4o Ko Palmer at

E£cs . Palmere qsq- gov.
R ~Thanks



CREDIT CARD WORKSHEET

DATE
ITEM | WYV lolere Tualoo
[ | Submit for Approval al | -
Y | Order, Pay Invoice, Register, etc. ql a 7[ [ 7
[[' |CreatecCL q ! ;9{ (~
[d~ |Log Into Google Credit Card Log q /2@ [ D,
m/ Scan (approvals with receipt) q /-Zg/ >
Upload Documents to CL & Process '

Elf a (201
M Reconciled \0 a5 l,—’
] Date Received
D Date Delivered
O

COMMENTS

AMOUNT 4 1,000.0 0

CL NUMBER L\ 5331

SCANNED DOCUMENT NAME NQ@P \(tf Y \l(*{x[f’(é Dﬁjrq

copy ¢ pocument___ Lalo 06




91512017

GSA.gov Mail - Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

F Y

Re: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

1 message

Jonathan Clinton - M <jonathan.clinton@gsa.gov>
To: Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Approved.

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 1, 2017, at 5:36 AM, Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov> wrote:

Good Morning Jon,
| submitting the following for payment via credit card:
Subject: PURCHASE CARD PRE-AUTHORIZATION APPROVAL

REQUESTER: PACEI Committee/ Ronald Williams
OFFICE SYMBOL: M/PACEI
ITEM: Statewide Voters Registration Data for West Virginia

ESTIMATED COST: $
DATE NEEDED: ASA

VENDOR: West Virginia State Government
JUSTIFICATION: Information is being requested by the Presidential Advisory
Cammission on Election Integrity.

Thanks

A
U.S. General Services Administration

Kris L. Palmer

Program Analyst

Office of Governmentwide Policy (M)
1800 F Street, NW - 2461X
Washington, DC 20405

Office: (202) 501-0525

Email: kris.palmer@gsa.gov

Description: Description: MC900437801[1] Go GREEN Keep It On The Screen!

Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 8:13 AM

htlps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/ tui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126 &jsver=EfWGX3tyASk.en.&view=pl&cal=PCE|%2FPCEI|%20Purchases&search=cal&th=15e3d... 1/1



Mac Warner

Secretary of State

Blidg. 1, Suite 157-K

1900 Kanawha Bivd. East
Charleston, WV 25305-0770
Phone. 304-558-6000
Toll-free; 866-767-8683

Date:

Invoice #:

Bill to: Kris L Palmer

Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity
1800 F Street, NW

Washington, DC 20405

Invoice summary
Service Service# Qly  Unit Cost  Subtotal Description

Voter Registration List 13567 1 Variable $1,000.00 State VR List Sales
Credit Card . 1 ($1.000.00)
Remaining balance (pay this amount): $0.00

fnvoice

09/08/2017
441517



9/6/12017 GSA.gov Mail - West Virginia Request for Voter Registration Data

G S A Kris Palmer - M <kris.palmer@gsa.gov>
FAY

West Virginia Request for Voter Registration Data
1 message

FN-OVP-Election Integrity Staff Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 5:08 PM
To:
Cc: Knis Palmer - M <Kris.palmer@gsa.gov>

Greetings!

Attached is the completed "Request for Voter Registration Data" form submitted by the Presidential Advisory Commission
on Election Integrity. | have copied Ms. Kris Palmer who will provide you with the payment method information. Her
direct number is 202.501.0525. Please advise if we need to submit anything additional.

Respectiully submitted,

Ron Williams
Policy Advisar

Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity
Email:
Phone:

-EI West Virgina Request for Voter Registration Data_9.1.17.pdf
= 228K

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0/7ui=2&ik=2aad0ce 126 &)sver=EfWGX3tyASk.en.&view=pl&search=inbox&th=15e53di83a7b0d 16&siml=15e53df83a7b... 1/1



Request for Voter Registration Data Instructions
In accordance with West Virginia Code §3-2-30, voter registration data will be made available through
the West Virginia Secretary of State’s office. The West Virginia Secretary of State’s office relies on
information recorded by County voter registration offices in the statewide voter registration system
(ElectioNet). Although every effort is made to ensure the accuracy of the information we distribute, we
cannot assume liability for inaccurate or incomplete data. The user assumes all liability associated with
the use of such data.

How to Order Voter Registration Data
The attached “Voter Registration Data Services Request Form” must be used when requesting voter
data. The request may be mailed, faxed, or e-mailed using the contact information below. The total
cost due is payable before delivery of voter data. Requests are filled on a first-come, first-served basis.

NOTE: West Virginia Code §3-2-30(f) states that “No voter registration lists or data files containing
voter names, addresses or other information derived from voter data files may be used for commercial
or charitable solicitations or advertising, sold or reproduced for resale.”

Fees for Statewide Voter Lists Fees for Partial Voter Lists/List Updates**

(1) Election Cycle Subscription Service* $1,000 (7) Partial Voter Registration List $25/hour
(2) Statewide Voter Registration List S500 (8) Voter History List $25/hour
(3) Master Voter History List Export $500 (9) Complex Research Query $25/hour
(4) Statewide Early Voters List $200  (10) Update to (2), (4), (5), or (6) during the

(5) Statewide Absentee Requests List ~ $200  election year in which the list was requested »25/hour

(11) Update to (3) between the day
(6) Statewide Absentee Received List ~ $200  following the request date and the S25/hour
completion of voter history

* The subscription service includes (1) Statewide Voter Registration List updated monthly throughout the year and
updated daily starting thirty days prior to election day through election day; (2) Master Voter History List Export
following certification of the primary, general and odd-year elections; (3) Statewide Mail-in Absentee Requests List
and Statewide Mail-in Absentee Received List for the primary, general and odd-year elections, updated daily starting
thirty days prior to election day through ten days following election day; and (4) Statewide Early Voters List for the
primary, general and odd-year elections, updated daily starting on the first day of early voting through election day.

**The price of partial voter registration lists and list updates are based on the current hourly rate as determined by
the Secretary of State. The staff generating your request will contact you with an estimate of the number of hours
needed to fulfill your request.

Payment Options: Cash . Check (made payable to the WV Secretary of State) . Prepaid Account
Credit Card (MasterCard, Visa, Discover, or American Express)

*** please return your completed form by mail, fax, or e-mail to: ***
West Virginia Secretary of State’s Office
Attn: Elections Division
1900 Kanawha Blvd East
Building 1, Suite 157-K
Charleston WV 25305
Fax: 304-558-8386 E-mail: svrs@wvsos.com

Rev. 7/7/2017


mailto:svrs@wvsos.com

Request for Voter Registration Data Services

Office of the West Virginia Secretary of State

Election Year X0/ 6

Delivery Style (subject ta file size)

Data Format

X cloud storage/transfer (FTP, Dropbox, etc.)

O email
[ Mail (CD-Rom, Paper List, etc.)

O other

L] spreadsheet (MS Excel, etc.)
X Delimited Text File {.csv, .txt, etc.}
a Paper List (PDF File)

Voter Infarmation

Your voter list will automatically include the | Select any additional voter information you want to

following voter information:
¥ Name
v" Residence Address {+ County)
v Party Affiliation
v Status (Active or Inactive)
¥ Registration Date

include in your voter list.
I Birthdate

M Mailing Address

& Precinct number

[ congressionai District

(O state Senate District

[ state Delegate District
[0 state Magisterial District
[ other

Sort Order (if Paper List)

|-

Enter up to three of the above categories in the arder you want to sort your printable voter list.

:

2,

3.

[ statewide Voter Lists

Select from the options below to receive a statewide voter registration list or subscription:

{J Election Cycle Subscription Service
B4 statewide Voter Registration List
O e uipdate {$25/hour)

E Master Voter History List Export
0. .Update ($25/hour)

$1000 &G statewide Early Voters List $200
D......................update (§25/hour)

5500 [J statewide Absentee Requests List $200
1 IO update ($25/hour)

$500 [J statewide Absentee Received List $200
I R e— update {$25/hour)




5,'.
9 }‘;

=27 Office of the West Virginia Secretary of State

L] Partial Voter List $25/hour

The price of a partial voter registration list is based on the current hourly rate as determined by the
Secretary of State. The staff generating your request will contact you with an estimate of the number of
hours needed to fulfill your request. Follow the steps below to complete your partial voter registration
list request.

1. Select ONE of the categories below and enter the jurisdiction OR district of your choice.
O partial Statewide Voter Registration List*
O Countywide Voter Registration List for Co.
L1 oistrict Voter Registration List
* WV House of Delegates District
= WV Senate District
= US Congressional District
0 municipal Voter Registration List for 5 Co.
O precinct Voter Registration List for Pct. , Co.

*If you select the Partial Statewide Voter Registration List, you must filter your list below. Go to the
section for Statewide Voter Lists if you want a full list of registered voters in the state.

2. Doyou want all registered voters in the jurisdiction or district selected above?
[ Yes (proceed to number 4)
O No, filter my list

3. If you choose to filter your list, please select the voters you want to include.

Political Party Voter Registration Status
[J pemocrat [ Active voters
O Libertarian O inactive voters
O Mountain [J Both Active and Inactive voters
O Republican
O other
[J Al of the above
Voter History {optional)
4. If want to include voter history in your voter registration list, please enter the elections you want
to include.
Election: Pres denfin f Year: Zo9jg
Election: P,.c, dendie | Year:
Election: Py s den {ix { Year: 200§

5. OR if you want your list to only include the voters you selected above who voted in a specific
election, early voted, or participated in mail-in absentee voting, select from the options below.

] voter History List Election: Year:
[ Early Voters List Election: Year:
[0 Absentee Requests List Election: Year:
[] Absentee Received List  Election: Year:




% Fgé
S=Z Office of the West Virginia Secretary of State

[} Complex Research Query
If you have a more complex data request, please describe your request in detail below, Attach
additional pages if needed.
/A
7
Purchaser Contact Information
Name:  Kric Pelmer Phone: 291, (0], 8¢ QA

Address: 1§00 £ $dnef Ata) sl M_MLW

Wes hn(ﬂ%h D¢ 2oyos

| Methad of Delivery
O 1witl pick up my order at the WV Secretary of State’s Office
Ship my order to: E-mail my erder to:
[0 same as contact Information [ same as contact information

(] address: Xl E-mail:

The statement below must be completed before purchasing a voter list from the West Virginia l‘

’ clee on
Secretary of State’s office: 3 ) J..l
l, Kevs L Palpner for  0SA [fesideandal Alyisocy Cammissionon

(name of purchaser) " {organization, if any)
understand that West Virginia law prohibits the sale and use of the list of registered voters for
commercial or charitable solicitations or advertising, and that | or my organization may not sell the list
or repraduce it for resale. | hereby certify that the purposes for which the names and addrasses of
voters will in violati is prohibition.

Date: “ ‘ S ‘ '7




000011FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

United States Government
Interagency Agreement (IAA) — Agreement Between Federal Agencies
General Terms and Conditions (GT&C) Section

TAA Number - 0000 -
GT&C # Order # Amendment/Mod #
DEPARTMENT AND/OR AGENCY

1. Requesting Agency of Products/Services Servicing Agency Providing Products/Services

N Office of the Vice President General Services Administration

amne Office of Governmentwide Policy
Add 725 17th Street, NW 1800 F Street, NW
i Washington, DC 20503 Washington, DC 20405

2. Servicing Agency Agreement Tracking Number (Optional)

3. Assisted Acquisition Agreement Yes [ No ]

4. GT&C Action (Check action being taken)

@ New

[l Amendment — Complete only the GT&C blocks being changed and explain the changes being made.

I cancellation — Provide a brief explanation for the IAA cancellation and complete the effective End Date.

5. Agreement Period  Start Date Last Signature End Date 09-30-201 9_; of IAA or effective cancellation date
MM-DD-YYYY MM-DD-YYYY

6. Recurring Agreement (Check One) A Recurring Agreement will continue, unless a notice to discontinue is received.
Yes[] If Yes, is this an: Annual Renewal 1
Other Renewal [ State the other renewal period:

No W]
7. Agreement Type (Check One) ZSingle Order TAA DMultiple Order IAA
8. Are Advance Payments Allowed for this TAA (Check One) [_]Yes 74 N

If Yes is checked, enter Requesting Agency’s Statutory Authority Title and Citation

Note: Specific advance amounts will be captured on each related Order.

FMS 7" 7600A DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE
Page 1 of 4




000012FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

United States Government
Interagency Agreement (IAA) — Agreement Between Federal Agencies

General Terms and Conditions (GT&C) Section

IAA Number - 0000 -
GT&C # Order # Amendment/Mod #

9. Estimated Agreement Amount (The Servicing Agency completes all information for the estimated agreement amount.)

(Optional for Assisted Acquisitions)

Provide a general explanation of the Overhead Fees & Charges
Direct Cost $359,000.00

Overhead Fees & Charges $0.00
$359,000.00

Total Estimated Amount

10. STATUTORY AUTHORITY
a. Requesting Agency’s Authority (Check One)

Franchise Revolving Working Economy Act Other
Fund Fund Capital Fund (31 U.S.C. 1535/FAR 17.5)  Authority
O O 4 O (|

Fill in Statutory Authority Title and Citation for Franchise Fund, Revolving Fund, Working Capital Fund, or Other Authority

b. Servicing Agency’s Authority (Check One)

Franchise Revolving Working Economy Act Other
Fund Fund Capital Fund (31 U.S.%]1535/FAR 17.5)  Authority
| =

Fill in Statutory Authority Title and Citation for Franchise Fund, Revolving Fund, Working Capital Fund, or Other Authority

11. Requesting Agency’s Scope (State and/or list attachments that support Requesting Agency’s Scope.)

To the extent permitted by law, and subject to the availability of appropriations, the General Services Administration, the
Office of Government-wide Policy shall provide the Commission with such administrative services, funds, facilities, staff,
equipment, and other support services as may be necessary to carry out its mission on a reimbursable basis.

12. Roles & Responsibilities for the Requesting Agency and Servicing Agency (State and/or list attachments for the roles and
responsibilities for the Requesting Agency and the Servicing Agency.)

Insofar as the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. App.) (the "Act"), may apply to the Commission,
any functions of the President under that Act, except for those in section 6 of the Act, shall be performed by the
Administrator of General Services.

F
FMS ;55" 7600A DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Page 2 of 4




000013FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

United States Government
Interagency Agreement (IAA) — Agreement Between Federal Agencies

General Terms and Conditions (GT&C) Section

IAA Number - 0000 -
GT&C # Order # Amendment/Mod #

13. Restrictions (Optional) (State and/or attach unique requirements and/or mission specific restrictions specific to this IAA).

The Commission shall terminate within 30 days after it presents its final report to the President, consistent with the
Presidential Executive Order on the Establishment of Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity of May 11,
2017.

14. Assisted Acquisition Small Business Credit Clause (The Servicing Agency will allocate the socio-economic credit to the
Requesting Agency for any contract actions it has executed on behalf of the Requesting Agency.)

15. Disputes: Disputes related to this TAA shall be resolved in accordance with instructions provided in the Treasury Financial
Manual (TFM) Volume I, Part 2, Chapter 4700, Appendix 10; Intragovernmental Business Rules.

16. Termination (Insert the number of days that this TAA may be terminated by written notice by either the Requesting or Servicing
Agency.)
30

If this agreement is canceled, any implementing contract/order may also be canceled. If the IAA is terminated, the agencies shall
agree to the terms of the termination, including costs attributable to each party and the disposition of awarded and pending actions.

If the Servicing Agency incurs costs due to the Requesting Agency’s failure to give the requisite notice of its intent to terminate the IAA, the
Requesting Agency shall pay any actual costs incurred by the Servicing Agency as a result of the delay in notification, provided such costs
are directly attributable to the failure to give notice.

17. Assisted Acquisition Agreements — Requesting Agency’s Organizations Authorized To Request Acquisition Assistance for
this IAA. (State or attach a list of Requesting Agency’s organizations authorized to request acquisition assistance for this IAA.)

NA

18. Assisted Acquisition Agreements — Servicing Agency’s Organizations authorized to Provide Acquisition Assistance for
this IAA. (State or attach a list of Servicing Agency’s organizations authorized to provide acquisition for this IAA.)

NA

19. Requesting Agency Clause(s) (Optional) (State and/or attach any additional Requesting Agency clauses.)

F
FMS 8?1r0m 7600A DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE
Page 3 of 4




000014FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

United States Government
Interagency Agreement (IAA) — Agreement Between Federal Agencies

General Terms and Conditions (GT&C) Section
IAA Number - 0000 -

GT&C # Order # Amendment/Mod #

N/A

20. Servicing Agency Clause(s) (Optional) (State and/or attach any additional Servicing Agency clauses.)

N/A

21. Additional Requesting Agency and/or Servicing Agency Attachments (Optional) (State and/or attach any additional
Requesting Agency and/or Servicing Agency attachments.)

22. Annual Review of [AA

By signing this agreement, the parties agree to annually review the IAA if the agreement period exceeds one year. Appropriate
changes will be made by amendment to the GT&C and/or modification to any affected Order(s).

AGENCY OFFICIAL

The Agency Official is the highest level accepting authority or official as designated by the Requesting Agency and Servicing Agency
to sign this agreement. Each Agency Official must ensure that the general terms and conditions are properly defined, including the
stated statutory authorities, and, that the scope of work can be fulfilled per the agreement.

The Agreement Period Start Date (Block 5) must be the same as or later than the signature dates.

Actual work for this IAA may NOT begin until an Order has been signed by the appropriate individuals, as stated in the Instructions
for Blocks 37 and 38.

23.

Requesting Agency

Servicing Agency

Name

Katherine Purucker

Allison Brigati

Title

Director of Administration

Number(s)

Associate Administrator, OGP

Fax Number

Email

Address

SIGN

ATURE

Approval Daie

07-13-2017

allison.brigati@gsa.gov

FMS

s T600A

3//(3/7/0('?~

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE
Page 4 of 4




000015FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

IAA Number SPEI7C001XXX

United States Government
Interagency Agreement (IAA) — Agreement Between Federal Agencies
Order Requirements and Funding Information (Order) Section

ER.2017.099

Servicing Agency’s Agreement

GT&C # Order# Amendment/Mod # Tracking Number (Optional)
PRIMARY ORGANIZATION/OFFICE INFORMATION
24. Requesting Agency Servicing Agency
Primary Organization/Office Office of the Vice President General Services Administration
Name Office of Governmentwide Policy

Responsible Organization/Office
Address

725 17th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20503

1800 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20405

ORDER/REQUIREMENTS INFORMATION

25. Order Action (Check One)
New

(] Modification (Mod) — List affected Order blocks being changed and explains the changes being made. For Example: for
a performance period mod, state new performance period for this Order in Block 27. Fill out the Funding Modification
Summary by Line (Block 26) if the mod involves adding, deleting or changing Funding for an Order Line.

[CJCancelation — Provide a brief explanation for Order cancellation and fill in the Performance Period End Date for the

effective cancellation date.

26. Funding Modification g?}t]zlr(;,fir‘:::

Summary by Line Line # Line# | Line# (attach ﬁlndi;lg Total
details)

Original Line Funding $ $ $ $ $0.00

Cumulative Funding Changes

From Prior Mods [addition (+) or |$ $ $ S $0.00

reduction (-)]

Funding Change for This Mod $ $ S $ $0.00

TOTAL Modified Obligation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Advance Amount (-) $ $ $ $ $0.00

Net Modified Amount Due $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

27. Performance Period Start Date Last Signature End Date 09-30-2017

For a performance period mod, insert MM-DD-YYYY MM-DD-YYYY

the start and end dates that reflect the

new performance period.

F
FMS Fo™m 76008

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE
Page 1 of 5



000016FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

IAA Order

IAA Number SPEH7C001XXX . "

Servicing Agency’s Agreement

GT&C # Order #

Amendment/Mod #

Tracking Number (Optional)

28. Order Line/Funding Information

Line Number

Information

Requesting Agency Funding

Servicing Agency Funding Information

ALC

47-00-0016

BPOA | EPOA | A

COITII)OI'ISI“ Sp ATA AID
TAS Required

MAIN

suB sP ATA | AID BPOA | EPOA A

by 10/1/2014 011 [2016 (2017

0037 |000 047

2016 | 2017 4540 |000

OR Current TAS format

47-4540.16/17

BETC DISB

COLL

Object Class Code (Optional)

BPN 031649358

057423175

BPN + 4 (Optional)

Additional Accounting
Classification/Information
(Optional)

Requesting Agency Funding Expiration Date
09-30-2017
MM-DD-YYYY

Requesting Agency Funding Cancellation Date
09-30-2022

MM-DD-YYYY

The Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity

Project Number & Title

Description of Products and/or Services, including the Bona Fide Need for this Order (State or attach a description of

products/services, including the bona fide need for this Order.)
Support activities consistent with the Presidential Executive Order on the Establishment of Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity

of May 11, 2017.

North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) Number (Optional)

MAIN suUB

Breakdown of Reimbursable Line Costs

OR Breakdown of Assisted Acquisition Line Cost:

Unit of Measure

Contract Cost | $

Quantity Unit Price Total Servicing Fees | $
$ Total | $
1 21 : 215,000.00 0.00
als vl Obligated Cost
Overhead Fees & Charges $ 0.00 Advance for | $
Total Line Amount Obligated $ 215,000.00 Lincits)
Net Total Cost | $ 0.00

Assisted Acquisition Servicing Fees Explanation

Advance Line Amount (-) $ 0.00

Net Line Amount Due ¢ 215,000.00

Type of Service Requirements

D Severable Service

D Non-severable Service

Not Applicable

FMS Fo'™ 76008

04/12

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE
Page 2 of 5




000017FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)
IAA Order

TAA Number SPEI7C001XXX - - Servicing Agency’s Agreement
GT&C # Order# Amendment/Mod # Tracking Number (Optional)

29. Advance Information (Complete Block 29 if the Advance Payment for Products/Services was checked “Yes” on the GT&C.)

Total Advance Amount for the Order $ [All Order Line advance amounts (Block 28) must sum to this total.]

Revenue Recognition Methodology (according to SFFAS 7) (Identify the Revenue Recognition Methodology that will be used to
account for the Requesting Agency’s expense and the Servicing Agency’s revenue)

& Straight-line — Provide amount to be accrued $ and Number of Months

1 Accrual Per Work Completed — Identify the accounting posting period:
| Monthly per work completed & invoiced

= Other — Explain other regular period (bimonthly, quarterly. etc.) for posting accruals and how the accrual

amounts will be communicated if other than billed

30. Total Net Order Amount: $ 215,000.00
[All Order Line Net Amounts Due for reimbursable agreements and Net Total Costs for Assisted Acquisition Agreements (Block 28)
must sum to this total.]

31. Attachments (State or list attachments.)

O Key project and/or acquisition milestones (Optional except for Assisted Acquisition Agreements)

[J Other Attachments (Optional)

BILLING & PAYMENT INFORMATION

32. Payment Method (Check One) [Intra-governmental Payment and Collection (IPAC) is the Preferred Method.]
If IPAC is used, the payment method must agree with the IPAC Trading Partner Agreement (TPA).

=] Requesting Agency Initiated IPAC Servicing Agency Initiated IPAC
[ Credit Card [ other - Explain other payment method and reasoning

33. Billing Frequency (Check One)

[An Invoice must be submitted by the Servicing Agency and accepted by the Requesting Agency BEFORE funds are
reimbursed (i.e., via IPAC transaction)]

Monthly = Quarterly Clother Billing Frequency (include explanation)

34. Payment Terms (Check One)
7 days C other Payment Terms (include explanation):

FMS g:ﬂ'; 7600B DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE
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000018FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)
IAA Order

IAA Number SPEI17C001 XXX = - Servicing Agency’s Agreement
GT&C # Order# Amendment/Mod # Tracking Number (Optional)

35. Funding Clauses/Instructions (Optional) (State and/or list funding clauses/instructions.)

36. Delivery/Shipping Information for Products (Optional)

Agency Name

Point of Contact (POC) Name & Title

POC Email Address

Delivery Address /Room Number

POC Telephone Number

Special Shipping Information

APPROVALS AND CONTACT INFORMATION

37. PROGRAM OFFICIALS

The Program Officials, as identified by the Requesting Agency and Servicing Agency, must ensure that the scope of work is
properly defined and can be fulfilled for this Order. The Program Official may or may not be the Contracting Officer depending on
each agency’s IAA business process.

Requesting Agency Servicing Agency
Name Katie Purucker Allison Brigati
Title Director of Administration Associate Administrator, OGP
Telephone Number ;
Fax Number
Email Address allison.brigati@gsa.gov

SIGNATURE

Date Signed

07-13-2017 S i

38. FUNDING OFFICIALS - The Funds Approving Officials, as identified by the R’eques/ting Agency and Servicing Agency, certify
that the funds are accurately cited and can be properly accounted for per the purposes set forth in the Order. The Requesting
Agency Funding Official signs to obligate funds. The Servicing Agency Funding Official signs to start the work, and to bill, collect,
and properly account for funds from the Requesting Agency, in accordance with the agreement.

Requesting Agency Servicing Agency
Name Katie Purucker Stefan Grabas
Title Director of Administration Funding Official

Telephone Number (202) 501-0254

Fax Number

SIGNATURE Adminstsion cn-MERAFRED.

Email Address = stefan.grabas@gsa.gov
E E Rﬂ:{»%nnﬂsby"mm G

Date Signed 07-13-2017 7/13/17
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000019FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

IAA Order
IAA Number SPEI17C001XXX - - Servicing Agency’s Agreement
GT&C # Order # Amendment/Mod#  Tracking Number (Optional)
CONTACT INFORMATION

FINANCE OFFICE Points of Contact (POCs)
The finance office points of contact must ensure that the payment (Requesting Agency), billing (Servicing Agency), and
advance/accounting information are accurate and timely for this Order.

39. Requesting Agency (Payment Office) Servicing Agency (Billing Office)

Name Kristin Savercool General Services Administration

Title Budget Analyst Financial Information & Operations Div

Office Address 725 17th Street, NW USDA (FIOD-A) 2300 Main Street
Washington, DC 20503 Kansas City, MO 64108

Telephone Number e ] (816) 926-4287

Fax Number

Email Address

Signature & Date (Optional)

kec.generalfunds.billingrequests@gsa.gov

D —

40. ADDITIONAL Points of Contacts (POCs) (as determined by each Agency)
This may include CONTRACTING Office Points of Contact (POCs).

Requesting Agency Servicing Agency
Name Valerie Whittington (Financial POC)
Title Program Analyst
Office Address 1800 F Street, NW

Washington, DC 20405

Telephone Number (202) 501-3395
Fax Number
Email Address valerie.whittington@gsa.gov
Signature & Date (Optional)
Name
Title
Office Address
Telephone Number

Fax Number

Email Address

Signature & Date (Optional)

Name

Title

Office Address

Telephone Number

Fax Number

Email Address

Signature & Date (Optional)

F
FMS 04°,'1'2 76008
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000020FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)
United States Government

Interagency Agreement (IAA) — Agreement Between Federal Agencies
Order Requirements and Funding Information (Order) Section

IAA Number SPEI17C001037 - 000 -0 Servicing Agency’s Agreement

GT&C # Order# Amendment/Mod # Tracking Number (Optional)
MBOGP-OVPSPEI17C001

PRIMARY ORGANIZATION/OFFICE INFORMATION

24. Requesting Agency Servicing Agency
Primary Organization/Office Office of the Vice President General Services Administration
Name Office of Governmentwide Policy
Responsible Organization/Office | 725 17th Street, NW 1800 F Street, NW

Address Washington, DC 20503 Washington, DC 20405

ORDER/REQUIREMENTS INFORMATION

25. Order Action (Check One)

D New

Modification (Mod) — List affected Order blocks being changed and explains the changes being made. For Example: for
a performance period mod, state new performance period for this Order in Block 27. Fill out the Funding Modification
Summary by Line (Block 26) if the mod involves adding, deleting or changing Funding for an Order Line.

This is a zero dollars modification. This agreement adjusts accounting classification data for this customer order

between OEP/OVP and GSA.

[CICancellation — Provide a brief explanation for Order cancellation and fill in the Performance Period End Date for the
effective cancellation date.

26. Funding Modification ;r)(t)ltlii (I)filil:
Summary by Line Line # Line # Line # . Total

e — — | (attach funding

details)

Original Line Funding $215,000.00 |$ $ $ $215,000.00
Cumulative Funding Changes
From Prior Mods [addition (+) or |$ $ $ $ $0.00
reduction ()]
Funding Change for This Mod $0.00 $ $ $ $0.00
TOTAL Modified Obligation $215,000.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215,000.00
Total Advance Amount (-) $ $ $ $ $0.00
Net Modified Amount Due $215,000.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215,000.00
27. Performance Period Start Date Last Signature End Date 09-30-2017
For a performance period mod, insert MM-DD-YYYY MM-DD-YYYY
the start and end dates that reflect the
new performance period.
FMS F°'™ 7600B DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
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000021FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

IAA Order
IAA Number SPEI17C001037 . 000 -01 Servicing Agency’s Agreement
GT&C # Order# Amendment/Mod # Tracking Number (Optional) MBOGP-OVPSPEI17C001
28. Order Line/Funding Information Line Number
Requesting Agency Funding Servicing Agency Funding Information
Information
ALC 11-03-0001 47-00-0016
Component | S? | ATA | AID [ BPOA [ EPOA | A | MAIN | SUB SP | ATA | AID | BPOA | EPOA | A | MAIN | SUB
TAS Required
by 107172014 011 |2016 (2017 0037 {000 047 4540 (001
OR Current TAS format 47X4540.001
BETC DISB COLL
Object Class Code (Optional)
BPN 031649358 964253686
BPN + 4 (Optional)
Aicnl Aot —
Classification/Information
(Optional)
Requesting Agency Funding Expiration Date Requesting Agency Funding Cancellation Date
09-30-2017 09-30-2022
MM-DD-YYYY MM-DD-YYYY

The Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity
Project Number & Title

Description of Products and/or Services, including the Bona Fide Need for this Order (State or attach a description of
products/services, including the bona fide need for this Order.)

Support activities consistent with the Presidential Executive Order on the Establishment of Presidential Advisory Commission on Election Integrity
of May 11, 2017.

North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) Number (Optional)

Breakdown of Reimbursable Line Costs OR Breakdown of Assisted Acquisition Line Cost:
Unit of Measure Contract Cost | $
Quantity Unit Price Total Servicing Fees | $
! $0.00 i Obligated];(?)cg > 0.00
Overhead Fees & Charges $ 0.00 Advance for | $
Total Line Amount Obligated $ 0.00 Line ()
Net Total Cost | $ 0.00

Assisted Acquisition Servicing Fees Explanation

Advance Line Amount (-) $ 0.00

Net Line Amount Due s 0.00

Type of Service Requirements

D Severable Service [ Non-severable Service Not Applicable

FMS 521’1"2‘ 7600B DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE
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000022FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)
IAA Order

IAA Number SPEI17C001037 - 000 - 01 Servicing Agency’s Agreement
GT&C # Order# Amendment/Mod # Tracking Number (Optional) MBOGP-OVPSPEI17C001

29. Advance Information (Complete Block 29 if the Advance Payment for Products/Services was checked “Yes” on the GT&C.)

Total Advance Amount for the Order $ [All Order Line advance amounts (Block 28) must sum to this total.]

Revenue Recognition Methodology (according to SFFAS 7) (Identify the Revenue Recognition Methodology that will be used to
account for the Requesting Agency’s expense and the Servicing Agency’s revenue)

] Straight-line — Provide amount to be accrued $ and Number of Months

(I Accrual Per Work Completed — Identify the accounting posting period:
1 Monthly per work completed & invoiced

] Other — Explain other regular period (bimonthly, quarterly_etc.) for posting accruals and how the accrual
amounts will be communicated if other than billed

30. Total Net Order Amount: $ 0-00
[All Order Line Net Amounts Due for reimbursable agreements and Net Total Costs for Assisted Acquisition Agreements (Block 28)
must sum to this total.]

31. Attachments (State or list attachments.)

O Key project and/or acquisition milestones (Optional except for Assisted Acquisition Agreements)

[ other Attachments (Optional)

BILLING & PAYMENT INFORMATION

32. Payment Method (Check One) [Intra-governmental Payment and Collection (IPAC) is the Preferred Method.]
If IPAC is used. the payment method must agree with the IPAC Trading Partner Agreement (TPA).

(I Requesting Agency Initiated IPAC Servicing Agency Initiated IPAC
[ credit Card D Other — Explain other payment method and reasoning

33. Billing Frequency (Check One)

[An Invoice must be submitted by the Servicing Agency and accepted by the Requesting Agency BEFORE funds are
reimbursed (i.e., via IPAC transaction)]

Monthly (| Quarterly [ other Billing Frequency (include explanation)

34. Payment Terms (Check One)
7 days D Other Payment Terms (include explanation):

FMS Form 7600B DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
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000023FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)
IAA Order

IAA Number SPEI17C001037 - 000 - 01 Servicing Agency’s Agreement
GT&C # Order# Amendment/Mod # Tracking Number (Optional) MBOGP-OVPSPEI17C001

35. Funding Clauses/Instructions (Optional) (State and/or list funding clauses/instructions.)

36. Delivery/Shipping Information for Products (Optional)

Agency Name

Point of Contact (POC) Name & Title

POC Email Address

Delivery Address /Room Number

POC Telephone Number

Special Shipping Information

APPROVALS AND CONTACT INFORMATION

37. PROGRAM OFFICIALS

The Program Officials, as identified by the Requesting Agency and Servicing Agency. must ensure that the scope of work is
properly defined and can be fulfilled for this Order. The Program Official may or may not be the Contracting Officer depending on
each agency’s IAA business process.

Requesting Agency Servicing Agency
Name Katie Purucker Allison Brigati
Title Director of Administration Associate Administrator, OGP

Teehone Nonber |

Fax Number

Email Address allison.brigati@gsa.gov
SIG.\'AT[-‘RE :‘EE:I‘:-LS‘:OE?;M“ =ALLISON BRIGATY, 0.9 23 2.15000300.900.1.9= 700%003 S 073

Date Signed 07-12-2017 07-25-2017

38. FUNDING OFFICIALS - The Funds Approving Officials, as identified by the Requesting Agency and Servicing Agency, certify
that the funds are accurately cited and can be properly accounted for per the purposes set forth in the Order. The Requesting
Agency Funding Official signs to obligate funds. The Servicing Agency Funding Official signs to start the work, and to bill, collect,
and properly account for funds from the Requesting Agency, in accordance with the agreement.

Requesting Agency Servicing Agency
Name Katie Purucker Stefan Grabas
Title Director of Administration Funding Official

Telephone Number (202) 501-0254
Fax Number

Email Address |_ stefan.grabas@gsa.gov

SIGNATURE "

Date Signed 07-25-2017 07-25-2017
FMS Sj’,’;‘; 7600B DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
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000024FOIA No. GSA-2017-001031 (12/15)

IAA Order
TAA Number SPEI17C001037 - 000 - 01 Servicing Agency’s Agreement
GT&C # Order# Amendment/Mod # Tracking Number (Optional)
CONTACT INFORMATION

FINANCE OFFICE Points of Contact (POCs)
The finance office points of contact must ensure that the payment (Requesting Agency). billing (Servicing Agency). and
advance/accounting information are accurate and timely for this Order.

39. Requesting Agency (Payment Office) Servicing Agency (Billing Office)

Name Kristin Savercool General Services Administration

Title Budget Analyst Financial Information & Operations Div

Office Address 725 17th Street, NW USDA (FIOD-A) 2300 Main Street
Washington, DC 20503 Kansas City, MO 64108

Telephone Number

(816) 926-4287

Fax Number

Email Address kc.generalfunds.billingrequests@gsa.gov

Signature & Date (Optional)

40. ADDITIONAL Points of Contacts (POCs) (as determined by each Agency)
This may include CONTRACTING Office Points of Contact (POCs).

Requesting Agency Servicing Agency
Name Valerie Whittington (Financial POC)
Title Program Analyst
Office Address 1800 F Street, NW

Washington, DC 20405

Telephone Number (202) 501-3395
Fax Number
Email Address valerie.whittington@gsa.gov
Signature & Date (Optional)
Name
Title
Office Address

Telephone Number

Fax Number

Email Address

Signature & Date (Optional)

Name

Title

Office Address

Telephone Number

Fax Number

Email Address

Signature & Date (Optional)

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
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